List of unclaimed Dividend for the FY
2009-10

Name Folio No. Address Amount
(In Rs.)
RAMAKRISHNA BHAT A.13420005POST KARJE, UDUPI 576215 325
NO 15 BANGARU RESIDENCY OPP
RAMACHANDRA RAO'Y 56257112PRASANNA GANAPATHI TEMPLE 255

N MANIPAL UDUPI 576104

BEHIND PATRAO
B VASANTHA SHANKAR 305255O6HOSPITAL,DARBE,PUTTUR 574202 125
LAXMI NIVAS,RANGAPAIS
COMPOUND,NR SV TEMPLE 574104
VANKADABETTU HOUSE PO. BHAIRANJE
SUDARSHAN NAYAK 0002124 UDUP| 576123 125
AT —NURTANG VIA — KURNPAL
ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 0001876 CUTTACK 754204 625

RAMKRISHNA PALLY (EAST), PO+DIST.

H. SRINIVAS PAI 13467668 162.5

RANJAN DAS GUPTA 0001883 oo W W PR T T T, 7o 250
CAPPIL ANTONY SABOO 0001092 gf[)ila lfGN;I?I(\IZ;,CCI:ﬁI\PI F;'Q-ZOHZ%USE 162.5
SREDEVI 0001931 PP PPOAD AR HOSPURG 125
VISHALAKSHI B 0001935 NEAR FISHERIES HIGH SCHOOL BEKAL g
ASHOK KUMAR K 0001937 SRIDEVI SADAN' ALERY HOSDURG 125

KANHANGAD 670315

NILAKANTA PILLAI A 0001575 DILSHAD’ K P ROAD NAGERCOIL 629001 157.5
3-D, KASTHURI APARTMENTS 51,

LALITHA KRISHNAN 0001732 VNJAYARAGHAVA ROAD T NAGAR 125
CHENNAI 600017
3-D, KASTHURI APARTMENTS 51,

KRISHNAN KV 0001731 VUAYARAGHAVA ROAD T NAGAR 125
CHENNAI 600017

SAVITHRI NO.27, MANNAR STREET T NAGAR

G.RAMACHANDAR 0001356 CHENNAI 600017 125

THOMAS V GODINHO 0001594 B C 69,CAMP BELGAUM 590001 125

GURULINGAPPA 0001972 UMADI TEA MERCHANT P.B.NO : 20 125

SHEDHAMALAPPA RABKAVI 587314

KRISHNAMURTHY LTRT 24/10 CRRD 15 A BL COLONY

ACHARYA K 0000950 SHAHABAD 585229 157.5

GAJANAN VAMAN 0000789 P W D CONTRACTOR GUDEANGADI 1575

NAYAK KUMTA 581343



RAGHAVENDRA RAO

SHANKER BHAT K

SUDHA A RAO S
JANARDHAN RAO U
GANESH RAO SK

SEETHARAMA L MAIYA
SRIKANTHA SOMAYAJI
B

GOVINDRAYA SHENOY
K

KODI RAMAKRISHNA
SHENOY
RAVINDRANATH
SHETTY N

RAI BC

NARAYANA AITHAL

SURESH

ANANDA NAVADA K

GOVINDRAYA KAMATH
K
GANAPATHY PAIM

SHAKUNTHALA N

KARUNAKAR KAMATH
K

0002053

0001295

0001054

0002364

0002467

0001168

0000840

0002205

0001357

0000743

0001142

0001483

0001174
0001125
0001541

0000540

RAJALAXMI KAMATH K 0002399

GOVINDARAYA
SHENOY K

UMAMC

LALITHA P HEBBAR

RAJAMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M
GANESHMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M
SHARADA V.ADIGA K

0002260

0001673

0000528

0002372

0001052
0002501

D-4,JS S CAMPUS VIDYAGIRI DHARWAD

580004 162.5
H NO. 4-113/9 ULLAS NAGAR, IIND CROSS ;.
KAVOOR. MANGALORE 573015 :
AKSHAYA’ J C R EXTENTION 1ST CROSS ¢, ¢
CHITRADURGA 577501 :
NOT AVAILABLE 125
HORA KODIGE HARIHARAPURA —KOPPA .
CHICKMAGALORE HARIHARAPUR 577120
NOT AVAILABLE 125
VARAMBALLY VILLAGE SALIKERI 15
576260

LAND HOLDER KODI 576254 162.5
ADOPTED S/ K SRINIVASAA SHENOY P,
0 KODI KUNDAPURA 576254

RATTADY VILLAGE &POSTKUNDAPUR
576238 :
CHITWAN FARM HOUSE NATIONAL -
HIGHWAY -7 SASTAN 576226

MOODANADU VILLAGE YADABETTU .o .
576226 :
CHITRAPADY VILLAGE SALIGRAMA ..
576225

ANANDA NILAYA MAIN ROAD .
KOTESHWAR 576222 :
C/O M/S SUNRISE PIPE INDUSTRIES s

KOTESHWAR 576222

MANOOR KOTA 576221 157.5
GANDHI MAIDAN BRAHMAVAR UDUPI 1625
576213 '
RETIRED TEACHER VIA BRAHMAVAR 1575
KUNJAL 576213 '
GOWRI MATERNITY CENTRE RAM 195
MANDIR ROAD KUNDAPUR 576201

ADVOCATE POST. KODI KUNDAPURA 375
576201 '
MEENAKSHI” NEAR SRI MAILARESHWAR 195
TEMPLE KUNDAPURA 576201

PRAJWAL’ JAYANAGAR BEHIND 125

BALAVADI SANTHEKAT 576125
MERCHANT PO : PERDUR PERDUR 576124 125

GANESH PRASAD’ PERDUR 576124 162.5
LECTURER IN E.D.P.DEPARTMENT M.I.T. 162.5



SHOBHA
G.SHANBHOGUE
LAKSHMI IYENGAR

RADHIKA NAYAK K

SAGUNA K PAI
YASHODA

HEMAVATHI N.NAYAK
SHIVANANDA P SHENOY

0002441
0001621
0001179

0000886
0001113

K 0001014
EARASIMHA N SHENOY 0001667

ROSALINE SUARES 0001444

JEROME STANISLAUS

LEWIS 0000552

SUNDAR NARAYAN

SRINIVAS BHAT 0000167

VASUDEVA BHAT V 0001296

JYOTHISHCHANDRA U K0000954

ALOYSIUS JOSEPH 0000754
LAXMINARAYANA
UPADHYA K 0000501

SHANTHI D SHENOY 0000380

MONICA REBELLO 0000200

LAXMAN NAYAK P
SHANTHA BAI
MONAPPA SHETTY B

JOHANNA THEODSIA
BHAGYAN

ANANTHA KAMATH S
SEETHARAM P K
JYOTHI V SHENOY

0001703
0001674
0001652

0001391

0001212
0001204
0001135

LEELA BAI K 0001003

MANIPAL 576119
JOIS COMPOUND HOUSE NO.11

SARALABETTU MANIPAL 576119 125
PROF.CIVIL ENGG, MIT MANIPAL 576119 325
61’ SUDARSHAN" ANANTNAGAR 1625
MANIPAL 576119 :
3 ANANT NAGAR MANIPAL 576119 162.5
BADANIDIYOOR UDUPI 576115 162.5
NOT AVAILABLE 157.5
C/O SHENOY BROTHERS GENERAL .
MERCHANTS HIRIADKA 576113

CLOTH MERCHANT HEBRI 576112 125
NAIRKERE ROAD AMBALPADY UDUPI .o
576103 :
RETD BANK OFFICER ‘DEVI PRASAD’,

NEAR HENRY GARAGE N H 17, 375

AMBALPADY UDUPI 576103

RETD. MUNICIPAL P W SUPERVISOR
DUGGANA BETTU HOUSE POST NITTUR 1175
UDUPI 576103

DOOR NO.1-2-51 KALSANKA KUNJIBETTU

UDUPI 576102 125
JYOTHSNA’ 276 4TH CROSS ROAD -
LAKSHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 576102
CHAMPAK’ KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102  162.5
8-3-50,LAKSHMI NILAYA KUNJIBETTU |
UDUPI 576102 :
OPPM G M COLLEGE KUNJIBETTU UDUPI .,
576102 :
HAYAGREEVANAGAR KUNJIBETTU %0
UDUPI 576102

NEAR SWASTIK WORK SHOP BANNANJE .
UDUPI 576101

MARUTHI VITHIKA UDUPI 576101 162.5
EX-YARN MERCHANT OPPMANJUNATH .
MOTOR SERVICE KINNIMULKY 576101
MISSION COMPOUND UDUPI 576101 125
NEAR KASTURI BUILDING SHIRIBEEDU o
UDUPI 576101 :
SITA KUNJ’ KADBETTU UDUPI 576101 125
HNO.9-3-36AKODEKOPAL V.TROAD o
UDUPI 576101

HOUSE NO.6-2-136 F P R SHENOY -

COMPPOUND PP C ROAD UDUPI 576101



KRISHNA RAO A

NAGAR BALKRISHNA
NAYAK

RAMA BHAT S

VASANTHI | K

SALLY
LAKSHMANA
BHANDARY M
USHA D

GIRISH RAO S

ANJANA MEHTA

SHANTI DEVI K

SALDANHA JR

RAMA SHENOY Y

YELTIMAR
RAMACHANDRA
SHENOY

YELTIMAR RAMA
SHANBHOGUE
VASUDHA V MURTHY

SHOBHA R BHAT

URVI DEVADAS SHENAI

SAROIJINI B P

SRIPATHI
PANGANNAYA

SUMANA K BHANDARY
MANOHAR BHANDARY

M
CHANDRAKALA BAI D

0000952

0000866

0000551

0000395

0000759
0002575

0001423

0000991

0001349

0001722

0001720

0001719

0001436

0001249

0000919

0001049

0000557

0001717
0001715
0000782

D.NO.6-2-136 FP R SHENOY COMPOUND P

P C ROAD UDUPI 576101 125
KADBETTU UDUPI 576101 162.5
D.NO.10-2-30 SHETE COMPOUND 195
BADAGUPET UDUPI 576101

H NO.5-3-9 NEAR SRINIVAS TEMPLE 125
CHITPADY BEEDU UDUPI 576101

NOT AVAILABLE 125
NOT AVAILABLE 600

BIJUAYI, NEW ROAD MANGALORE 575006 125
427, BEJAI CHAURCH ROAD NEAR KSRTC 1575
BUS STAND MANGALORE 575004 '
EDAN GARDEN’ VIVEKANANDA ROAD
PADAVU MANGALORE 575004

CLIFF VILLA’ ARYA SAMAJ ROAD
MANGALORE 575003

SHANGRILA’ APTS. 003 BALIKASHRAMA
ROAD KANKANADY MANGALORE 575002
HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD MANGALORE
575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD MANGALORE
575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD MANGALORE
575001

NO.8-7-614/2, HEGDE COMPOUND BEHIND
CHITRA TALKIES BASAVANAGUDI
RD,CAR ST 575001

ESSAR ELECTRONICS AKBAR COMPLEX
MARKET ROAD MANGALORE 575001
MERCHANT ANSARI ROAD BUNDER
MANGALORE 575001

BUDOLI,PERAJE VILLAGE P.O
NERALAKATTE VIA MANI BANTWAL
574253

BHUTHA NATHA VANE SUBRAMANYA
TEMPLE SAJI PA MOODHA PANE
MANGALORE 574231

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI 574227 325

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI 574227 162.5
SUB POST MASTER MIJAR KARKALA 162.5

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

162.5

157.5

162.5



574225
HOSMATA KUTRUPADY VILLAGE

VISHNU HEBBAR H 0001045 PUTTUR TQ. KADABA 574221 162.5

BALAKRISHNA

ARMBUDATHAYA D 0001585 DHARMASTHALA 574216 125
RETD.TEACHER MAYARABAIL

SOMAYAIJI B R 0001294 BANTWAL 574211 125

RAM NAYAK 0000657 MAHAMAYI TEMPLE BANTWAL 574211 125

NO.47, MAYA SADAN N M P T HOUSING

SUMATHI M SHENOY 0002251 COLONY HOSABETTU KULAI 574176 325
47 MAYA SADAN PORT EMP. CO.OP.

SUMATHI SHENOY 0002118 HOUSING COLONY HOSABETTU KULAI 125
574176

SARALA S RAO B 0001103 RAMALKATTE THUMBE 574170 125

GURURAJA BHAT B 0001111 BALADA MUT BALA KATIPALLA 574149 125
BILIYAR KURKAL VILLAGE UDUPI TQ

RAMACHANDRA BHAT 0001523 2\ VA% KORIAL & 157.5
POST VANPARAKATTE VIA KANTAVARA

INDIRA KAMATH B 0000301 | por VAPIPARAS 162.5

SHANTHA PADMAVATHI 11 ,1o NEAR VV TEMPLE SQUARE UDYAVARA .o

V ACHARYA 574118

SHEKARA KANCHAN 0000678 ?%Tﬁg'% C PITHRODY UDYAVARA 157.5
MULUR MILAN HOUSE PO UCHILA

SUJATHA U HEGDE 0002253 oo MILAT 2565

BHASKAR SHETTY K 0002221 2A7|4L1A1’;| MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD. UDUPIL g,

BHASKER SHETTY K 0001994 2/'7[1'-1?';' MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD. UDUPL 4 ¢, o

HEMALATHA B SHETTY 0001780 2"7%1';' MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD. UDUPL 40, ¢
MULOOR KANKANAGUTHU UCHILA

VANI M SHETTY 0001086 |0 o0 01 125

VASU SHETTY N 0000638 PRATHIBHA NIVAS’ PADUBIDRI 574111  157.5

SURESH KUMAR

N NOT AVAILABLE 162.5

KANAKA P RAO 0001340 g%lgf NEAR TALUK OFFICE KARKALA o, ¢

ISCNE'[')\‘A':ANJ'VA 0000201 CHAMPA NIVAS HEJAMADI 574103 260

KASHI VISHWANATHA PRAKASH COFFEE WORKS ARSIKERE

iy 0000097 [T 150

SURAPPA SETTY P 0000093 gg?ggHANT BAZAAR STREET ARSIKERE g, 5

ARUN 0001077 NO-232, GARDEN VILAS MARUTHI -

NAGAR NAGARBAVI ROAD BANGALORE



SHIVAKUMARA SWAMY 0001846

SRINIVAS NARAYANAN 0001828

BHARATHI S

LEELAVATHI V 0002268

RAGHAVENDRA RAO U 0000968

SATISH BHAT 0001834

KUMAR R 0002270
MALATHI H

BHANDARKAR

PARTHIBAN E 0002261
JANAK| RAM 0001872
HARI NARAYANA J

SAJI VARUGHESE 0001878
ACHUT ARJUN

MALGAONKAR 0001243
JANARDHAN M NAYAK 0001971
ACHARYA P K 0001307

PADMAVATI P SHAHA 0001421

ARVIND PAI B
GEETHA BALAKRISHNA
PAI

BASIL A MARTIN 0001154

PRABHAKAR K SHETTY 0002277

560072

774/C, 7TH CROSS GOKULA | STAGE I
PHASE DIVANARAPALYA BANGALORE
560054

NO 50 PSTMAN COMPOUND 7 A CROSS
JAIBHARATH NAGAR BANGALORE
560042

NOT AVAILABLE

NO 26, GROUND FLOOR, KAMAKSHI
KRUPA 3RD CROSS, SARASWATHI
NAGAR, B/H VEER ANJENAY TEMPLE,
NR.MAGALORE KABAB CE BANGALORE
560040

233,6TH MAIN ROAD IV TH BLOCK
JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011
2083,8TH MAIN,E BLOCK 2ND
STAGE,RAJAJINAGAR BANGALORE
560010

NOS5, I CROSS Il FLOOR
SARASWATHIPURAM ULSOOR
BANGALORE 560008

NOT AVAILABLE

HINDUSTAN PETROLIUM CORPN. LTD.
POST BOX NO.15OPP : ANDRA
UNIVERSITY ‘IN” GATE VISAKH 530003
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS NEHRU
CHOWK S N PURAM VIJAYAWADA 520011
NOT AVAILABLE

G-1, CHAYASHREE APTS. 137, SRINAGAR
EXTN. INDORE 452001

SOMAVARPET MALVAN 416606

SANIVARPET 233E KARAD 415110
HOTEL UDUPI GRAND MANIK CHOWLS
SOLAPUR 413001

257, MANGALWAR PETH BHOR DIST.
PUNE 412206

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

HOTEL SHELSTA COBROUADDO,
CALANGUTE GOA 403516

23, TWIN GARDEN CO.OP HSG. SOCIETY
CHHEDA NAGAR CHEMBUR MUMBAI
400089

500

812.5

125

250

250

250

250

125

125

687.5
625
650

125
125
125

125
125
125

125

250



107-B, RAJ SARITHA,MITAGHAR LINK RD
UMESH K DEREBAIL 0002280 NEAR BHAKTI COMPLEX, KANDERPADA 250
DAHISAR (WEST) MUMBAI 400068
1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
THARA J BHAT 0001368 MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST 125
MUMBAI 400059
1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
JIVANAND V BHAT 0001367 MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST 125
MUMBAI 400059
SHAKAR BLDG. 2ND FLOOR,6TH ROAD
RAMILA S GANDHI 0000969 JUHU SCHEME,VILE PARLE (WEST) 125
400056
102, ‘RADHA’ 5TH ROAD, TPS III
SANTACRUZ — EAST MUMBAI 400055
D/302, SAI SADANAROOR RATAN NAGAR,

SANJAY BHAT A 0000959 157.5

NARAYAN
e AG KARGOR 0001199 jo%lésl\lgGLOWS ANDHERI (W) MUMBAI 125
RAMACHANDRA 0001210 3/A DAVALAGANGA SOCIETY 1CARTER ¢
KESHAV AGASHE ROAD BANDRA MUMBAI 400050
507.5TH FLOOR VARDHAMAN
BIMAL GANDHI 0001157 CHAMBERS 17/G, CAWASJI PATEL 125
STREET 400023
P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR Il VEJALPUR
CHANDRAVATHI BAI B 0001117 202 SSNADA T4 1575
SHANTHARAM MALLYA P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR Il VEJALPUR
B 0000981 A \\MEDABAD 380051 157.5
RONODEB GHOSH NOT AVAILABLE 250
SATINDER KAUR NOT AVAILABLE 125
SUMATHI S s0016gy BE 53 PASCHMI SHALIMAR BHAG DELHI
110052
FRACTIONAL
v 0100001 NOT AVAILABLE 25
SYNDICATE BANK BAILUR KARKALA
SURENDRA KAMATH V' 0001510 20 gr /12 162.5
MANGALA K 59 KRISHNA KRUPA ANANT NAGAR
HALDIPURKAR 0000013 \AANIPAL 576119 6000
RAMABAI VITHAL 5, ANAMIKA 5. BHOSALENAGAR PUNE
AMAT 0002507 700" 3300
SHEELA PAI 0002405 CHITRAKALA MANIPAL 576119 4625
KOLLATTU HOUSE KODDUVAZHANGA
SUDHAKARAN NAIR V G0001898 [(OLL T1E HOLSE HODOVAA 625
SATISH KUMAR 31/198 VIKRAM VIHAR LAJPAT NAGAR 4
MALHOTRA 20953770\ vy DELHI 110024 650
ASHOK KUMAR NIGAM NOT AVAILABLE 1250
JAYACHANDRAN PC 0001202 Y/AY’ NO.9.HARIBHAKTI EXIN. OLD .5

PADRA ROAD BARODA 390015



108- OM ISHWARI CO-OP.SOC.LTD.
0000832 BUILDING NO.1, MAHANT ROAD EXTN. 162.5
VILE PARLE EAST . MUMBAI 400057
BLOCK NO.5,BLDG.NO.3 SACHIN
0001577 HOUSING SOCIETY MITHAGAR 125
ROAD,MULUND EAST400081
NO.218, CHANDRAVADAN APARTMENTS
NANDA ABHINANDAN N 0001371 BEHIND NITHIN CASTINGS GANESH 125
WADI THANE 400601
FLAT NO 602, BLDG.NO.B2 HARASIDDH

YESHWANTH MALLYA
K

EARAPPA NAGAPPA
NAIK

%@ﬁii; Al 0002129 PA GLADES ALVARES MARG,OFF 655
POKHRAN RD THANE 400601
B-1-4, AMRITH CO.OP.HOUSING SOCIETY
NARAHARI RAC H 0000795 Se-TOR 14 NEW PANVEL 410206 125
H"ARI'\}QALA PRABHAKAR 1001254 51/4,HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SANGLI 416416 125
DILIP MANMOHAN 0001765 BR NATHPAI ROAD,RAWOOLWADA -
MULIK VENGURLA DIST. SINDHUDURG 416516
RAJANIKANT SAHOO 0002293 POSISUA. VIA: SALIPUR CUTTACK 492004250
DNYANESH 0002637 SAI SWAROOP APARTMENTS 3-5-866/3, ..
TULJAPURKAR HYDERGUDA HYDERABAD 500029
THULASI MOHAN soo1ags KAMMAPALLI (VILLAGE) CHERLOPALLI . .
REDDY T POST, SANTHAPET (SO) CHITTOR 517004
NANDA KISHOREN 0001536 QEX&CATE 43/36, N R PETA KURNOOL ¢
BHIMASHANKAR HOUSE NO 103 MADHIAL ROAD
MADHAV GOKHALE 1963740750 ApwAD 580006 157.5
RAGHAVENDRA NAYAK (o 455/6,NEW NO.11FIRST FLOOR 6TH -
P MAIN,VYALIKAVAL BANGALORE 560003
NAMADEV PRABHU M NOT AVAILABLE 4875
GEETHA Y V NOT AVAILABLE 125
FLAT NO.D-27, D-BLOCK DIAMOND
RESHMA BHAT 0000315 DISTRICT (OPP:INDIRANAGAR) AIRPORT 575
ROAD BANGALORE 560008
SUSHANTHA’ NO.411,2ND BLOCK 15TH
SUSHEELA SHAMANNA 0002463 ~pnss jaYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011 X272
CIO.H.S.RMURTHY 280, JALAHALLI
ANANTHASWAMY CV 0000778 (> > Be Y 22 S0 162.5
NO:496. 4TH CROSS MAIN VIJAYANANDA
FRANCIS SEQUERA 0001859 e 0 A S e o 500
95 AECS LAYOUT, A BLOCK 3RD CROSS,
RAJAGOPALAN C 0001826 | yNDALAHALLI BANGALORE 560037  ©°0
H.NO.99, ‘KUMARADHARA’ NEAR
KRISHNAMOORTHY MUNESHWARA TEMPLE CHIKKA
HEBBAR P M 0000584 AL L ASANDARA 162.5

PO.SUBRAMANYAPURA BANGALORE



UPADHYAYA K S

SHARADAMMA B N

ASMA ASHFAQ
NARAYAN SN S

VATSALA K BHAT

MADHUSUDAN BR

SHRIDHAR PAI K

NAGESHA RAO M S

GEETHA PHADNIS

RAMA SETTY CV
KRISHNAYYA HEGDE K
BHASKAR SHENOY K
KORAGA SHETTY Y
PRABHAKAR RAO K

BRIDGET PEREIRA

RAJALAKSHMI BHAT V
S

RAJESH PAI M
RAMADAS BHAT K

0001077

0001927

0000721

0000545

0001904

0000740

0002272

0001114

0000098

0000553

0000994

0001287

0001301

0001600

0002191

0002596

GAYATHRI G SHARMA K0000813

KESHAVA MALLYA K
RAMACHANDRA

0001291

560061
GOKUL’ NO 8,BRINDAVAN LAYOUT

CHIKKALSANDRA POST 125
SUBRAMANYAPURA BANGALORE 560061
945, 21ST MAIN ROAD BANASHANKARI 11 195
STAGE BANGALORE 560070

MF 6/2, SFH S LAYOUT BT M Il STAGE 125

BANGALORE 560076
NOT AVAILABLE 500
#227,1 FLOOR,3RD ‘C’ CROSS 3RD STG.
2ND BLK, JUDGES COLONY
BHUVANESHWARNAGAR BANGALORE
560079

669, 8TH MAIN 3RD BLOCK,
BASAVESHWARANAGAR BANGALORE 500
560079

397, 1ST FLOOR 2ND CROSS 5TH BLOK
BHUVANESHWARI NAGAR, BSK IlI 162.5
STG.BANGALORE 560085

NO 828, 1 ‘A> MAIN ROAD 7TH CROSS 3

125

STAGE 3BLOCK BSK BANGALORE 560085 220
PLOT.38.’SHRI-GEET" HARIDAS NAGAR
GATTIGERENEXT TO SHANKRAPPA .-
LAYOUT RAJARAJESHWARI NAGAR :
BANGLORE 560098

SRI RAMA JEWELLERY MART RT 1310
STREET ARSIKERE 573103

RETD.TEACHER KOWDOORCOMPOUND .
BAILUR KARKALA TQ. 574102 :
B ANANTHA PAIS COMPOUND MARKET o
ROAD KARKALA 574104

NADODI HOUSE YERLAPADI VIA -
BAILOOR KARKALA 574104

SUKRIT NEAR TALUK OFFICEKARKALA ;o) o
574104 :
THELMA VILLA SALMAR KARKALA -

574104
TELAR ROAD KARKALA 574104 1000

GAJANANA AGENCIES SRINIVASA 1625
COMPLEX KARKALA 574104 '

NOT AVAILABLE 162.5
NEAR SYNDICATE BANK YENAGUDDE 1625
KATAPADI 574105 '
KATAPADI 574105 162.5
NOT AVAILABLE 325



NAYAK P
SEETHA NIVAS’ HALASINAKATTE P O
TANIYAPPA SUVARNA K0000441 PILAR UDUP| 574113 157.5
MANIBETTU PADUMATA HOUSE NO.3-58
BALAKRISHNA BHAT K 0001403 MATTAR POST SHIRVA 574116 162.5
CYRIL CYCLE SHOP PITHRODY POST
VERONICA D SOUZA 0000465 UDYAVARA 574118 125
FLAT-4, 1ST FLR. MANGESH APTS.
PRABHU M N 0002455 HARISHCHANDRA MARG UDUPI 157.5
KUTHPADI 576101

P P PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE ADMAR

VISHALAKSHI 0001341 {7 7R 125
YASHODA AITHAL P 0000384 é?‘ﬁ L|139|_ocr< SITE NOB3S KATIPALLA 455
LAXMINARAYANA RAO NOT AVAILABLE 162.5
AMA BLHATTA K 0001260 MATTE THADKA HOUSE KEMINJE -

VILLAGE DARBE POST. PUTTUR 574202
PILLYONDHUR POST PERMANU

ASHA PADVET U 0000718 BELTHANGADY 574214 125
SRINIVAS RAU

PADVETNAYA U 0002162 P O PERMANU BELTHANGADY 574214 195

MOHINI SHENOY H 000456 HOSMAT KADABA 574221 162.5
KUTRUPADY VILLAGE PUTTUR TQ.

AJITH HEBBAR H 0001046 HOSMATA KADABA 574221 125
HOSMATA KUTRUPADY VILLAGE

MANGALA HEBBAR H 0001075 PUTTUR TQ. KADABA 574221 125

MOHINI BHANDARY M 0001716 MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI 574227 162.5

RENUKA BHANDARY M 0001729 MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI 574227 162.5

JARKALA YERLAPADY POST KARKALA

DIWAKARA HEGDE J 0002141 J5H0 7 1037.5
BALIGA BN N NOT AVAILABLE 125
RAMANATH SHENOY Y 0000547 FADMA NIVAS SHENOY COMPOUND 4,0

KANDAKKA MANGALORE 575001
HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY

GANESH SHENOY'Y 0001721 o)\ /\ToBHA TEMPLE ROAD 575001 125
SRIRAMA NILAYA GURUPRASAD

PRAVIN CHANDRA MS 0000723 COMPOUND OPPFISHRIES COLLEGE 125

MANGLORE 575002

ST.JOESHP’S WORKSHOPS JEPPU,

KANKANADY POST MANGALORE 575002

DOOR NO.4-7-727 M G ROAD KODAILBAIL

JANAKI B K 0000933 oo p L 162.5
BISHOP’S HOUSE KODIALBAIL

ANDRADE J H 0001426 ol B HOLSE KE 125

VIMALA R PAI NOT AVAILABLE 250

FRWALTER D MELLO 0001465 125



NARAYANA MOORTHY 0001246 BHARATHINAGARA BEJAI MANGALORE 162 5
PM 575004
DARBAR HILL ALAPE PADIL
PATRAO A X 0000660 MANGALORE 575007 125
NEAR RAILWAY UNDER BRIDGE PADIL
SHARADAMMA 0000997 MANGALORE 575007 157.5
NO.70, R.S.MISSION SHAKTHI NAGAR
MANGALORE 575016
NO.3, D-301, 3RD FLOOR TEMPLE
0000368 HEADOWS 27TH CROSS, BSK Il STAGE 162.5

BANGALORE 576070

RADHA BALIGA B 0002458 157.5

VATSALA
SHASHIKANTH

KAUP DAYANANDA 0000169 2-3-88, BANNANJE UDUPI 576101 20
KESHAVARAYA BALIGA (o0 JAYAPRAKASH’ BEHIND KINNIMULKY
B BUS STOP UDUPI 576101
UDUPAS COMPOUND 76 BADAGABETTU
NARAYANA RAO B 0000474 pon > SOMEOLED 125
D SOUZAE J NOT AVAILABLE 157.5
SARASWATHI HOLLA B 0000776 VOLAKAD UDUPI 576101 325
SANGEETH SADAN 15-29 TENKAPET
MADHAV BHAT G 0000786 JANEECTT > 162.5
MADHYASTHA U C 0000937 NEAR SATYA SAI MANDIR |.BROAD, 44, ¢

BRAHMAGIRI UDUPI 576101
PAI NIVAS 105-E DABA TOWERS, 1ST

TONSE KRISHNANAND 1171996 FLOOR NEAR SERVICE BUS STAND 125

PAl UDUPI 576101
DURGA NAGAR 76, BADAGABETTU,
SADHU SHETTY H 0001324 DR NASAR 75 B 125
VIJAYA HEGDE 0002233 ASHRAYA® AJJARKAD UDUPI 576101 16375
CHANDRAVATHI V
i NOT AVAILABLE 162.5
JYOTHSNA’ 276 ATH CROSS ROAD
ANASOOYA UJ 0000964 | AK SHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 576102 12°
RAMAKRISHNA VAISHNAVA NILAYA KUNJIBETTU
ACHARYA P K 0001203 ;5 ypy 576102 162.5
SHANKERANARAYANA o . PRINCIPAL DR. TMAPAI COLLEGE OF .-
BL EDUCATION UDUPI 576102
SUDHA VARAMBALLY 0001669 :3%)1%2‘“ POST KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 162.5
MANOHAR BYLUR 0002207 K EB QUARTERS MG BLOCK 65

KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102

RETD SUBEDAR FLAT NO 101 1ST FLOOR

SAPTHAMI RESID NEAR VAISHNAVI
VASU SHETTIGAR U 0001326 SABHA BHAVAN ESHWARA NAGAR 412.5
MANIPAL UDUPI 576104
BADANIDIYOOR KEMMANNU, UDUPI

PUTRAYA RAO B 0001112 576115

162.5



SRIMATHI DEVI 0000591
RANGAPPA NAYAK B 0001320
JANARDHAN R 0001967

JAYA VERMA S 0002078
PRATHIBA PRABHU 0002466
EARUNAKARA SHETTY 0000460

SULOCHANA K 0001370

SURENDRA SHENOY U 0000714

SHANTHAMURTHY
AITHAL U

SARVOTHAM PAI B 0000773

PRABHAKARA PAI B 0000777
LAXMINARAYAN

KAMATH K 0000815
RAGHURAMA

MADYASTHA N

VASUDHA NAYAK K 0000686
SEETHARAMA ADIGA S 0001043
MANJAYYA KARANTH K0000568

0001678

0001413

KAMALAKAR S 0001529

PUNDALEEKA HEGDE K 0002098

BASAVRAJ C 0002204

MADHUKAR KRISHNAJI
CHANDGUDE

MALATI MADHUKAR
CHANDGUDE

SAVITA MADHUKAR
CHANDGUDE

SHRIKANT KAMU NAIK 0001596

SHOBHA
CHITTARANJAN

DATTATREYA GUPTA P 0001419

0001680

METTUCAL HOUSE BOMMARBETTU
VILLAGE HIRIADKA, UDUPI TQ. 576119
OPP:R C CHURCH UDUPI TQ. 576119
NO:2, 1 C DS APARTMENTS MANIPAL
576119

108 M | G, HODCO MANIPAL 576119
235-AB SARALEBETTU MANIPAL 576119
DOOR NO 4-73 KOLALAGIRI VIA
SANTHEKATTE UDUPI 576125
PRAJWAL’ BEHIND BALAVADI
SANTHEKATTE KALLIANPURA 576125
NEAR SYNDICATE BANK KUNDAPURA
576201

PRINCIPAL BHANDARKARS’ COLLEGE
KUNDAPURA 576201

1-50,NEAR S V TEMPLE BRAHMAVAR
576213

1-29°0OMNILAYA’ BRAHMAVAR 576213

MERCHANT BRAHMAVAR 576213

DEEPAK BOOK HOUSE HOLY FAMILY
COMPLEX BRAHMAVAR 576213
NAYAK’S OIL MILL COMPOUND CAR
STREET CROSS ROAD GANGULI 576216
SARASWATHI NILAYA KOTA 576221

P O KODI KANYANA UDUPI TQ.
SASTHANA 576226

SRI DEVI NILAYA’ TUMKUR SHAMRAO
ROAD SHIMOGA 577202

SENIOR MANAGER CANARA BANK
B.H.ROAD BHADRAVATHI 577303
POST GUDDADA NERELEKERE
HOSDURGA 577523

NOT AVAILABLE
NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

S/O LATE KAMU PANDURANG
NAIK,2634,KESHAV NAIK
WADA KODIBAG,KARWAR-581303

W/O DR U CHITTARANJAN,H-NO NO 22/1

NAGAPPA NAYAK ROAD,BHATKAL-
581320

162.5
37.5
325

162.5
125

162.5

125

125

162.5

162.5
162.5
162.5

125

162.5
162.5
162.5

125

162.5

125

125

125

125

162.5

125

S/O LATE SUBRAMANYA SETTY,MALLIGI 157.5



MEDICAL STORES,STATION
ROAD,HOSPET-583201
S/O SUNDARESH IYER,NO A5/12,KAILASA

VEMBEN V'3 0001238 5 jRAM TOWN SHIP, TRICHY-620014 162.5

VISHWANATH KAMATH . 8/14, SUNDARESH LAYOUT,OFF : TRICHY -

K ROAD,COIMBATORE-641018 :
D/O MRS SITA BAI.GANESH

KUMUDA KUMARI K 0001451\ \/AS SOORLU. KASARAGOD-670121 125
S/O MR LINGAPPAYYA SREDEVI

SADASHIVA RAO K 0001932 SADAN ALERI. 125
HOSADURG, K ANHANGAD-670315

ANITHA A NAYAK K NOT AVAILABLE 162.5
DYOTHANAKGP XI 305 NAIKAPU PO

DINESH ANANTH BHAT 0001126 oY oib N e = o e it 125

SUNIL KUMAR

b s NOT AVAILABLE 250

TRILOCHAN MISHRA 0002288 g;ﬁERAPADA’PO: GABAKUNDPURI- oy
W/O PRABHACHANDRA, BETKERI

SWATHA M 0001532 o 1rEET MOODABIDRI-574227 162.5
C/O GITA RAMACHANDRAN FLAT IB, 78/2

QZI\AAE{LTAKR'SHNAN 0001631 R.K.CHATTERJEE ROAD,KASABA 125
BAKULTALA KOLKATA-700042

HARIDAS BHAT K NOT AVAILABLE 325
D/O MR A SHEENA SHETTY PATELS

LATHA P SHETTY 0001315 HOUSE VIA UDYAVARA KUTHPADI- 125
574134
S/O MR M B VITTAL SHETTY.PATEL’S

PRABHAKAR SHETTY K 0001316 HOUSE,VIA UDYAVARA KUTHPADI- 125
574134

NIRMALA G SHENOY Y NOT AVAILABLE 125

S/O SRI RAMA NAYAK,C/O T SATHISH U

PREMANANDA NAYAK 5500115 PAI,MANIPAL POWER PRESS.MANIPAL-  1082.5

K 576119
KRISHNACHARYA T NOT AVAILABLE 162.5
JOSHI
C/O.B.RAMA
RAO,’DHARANT,DOODDANNA
SHARADHA U 0000653 5 )pDE KUNJI BETTU POST. UDUPI- 250
576102
WI/O LATE SRI B V TANTRY,NEAR
SUKANYA B TANTRY 0002390 HANUMAN GARAGE.76, B B 3025

BAILORE,UDUPI-576101
GIRISH SHRIVASTAVA 0002286 105, VISHNUPURI ANNEX INDORE 452001 250
Total 80167.5



List of unclaimed Dividend for the FY

2010-11

Name Folio No.
'Iz\,.AMAKRISHNA BHAT 12450005
sANMACHAN DRA RAO ,ea0-11,
EHVAANSQEFIHA 30525506

SUDARSHAN NAYAK 0002124

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 0001876

CAPPIL ANTONY
SABOO

SREDEVI 0001931

0001092

ASHOK KUMAR K 0001937

SADASHIVA RAO K 0001932

VISHWANATH
KAMATH K

NILAKANTA PILLAI A 0001575

0002301

VEMBEN V S 0001238

SAVITHRI
G.RAMACHANDAR 0001350
THOMAS V GODINHO 0001594
KRISHNAMURTHY

ACHARYA K 0000950
EATI'ATREYA GUPTA 0001419
GAJANAN VAMAN 0000789

NAYAK

SHOBHA M.LADWA 0002435

RAGHAVENDRA RAO 0002053

Address

POST KARJE, UDUPI 576215

NO 15 BANGARU RESIDENCY OPP
PRASANNA GANAPATHI TEMPLE

MANIPAL UDUPI 576104
BEHIND PATRAO

HOSPITAL,DARBE,PUTTUR 574202

VANKADABETTU HOUSE PO.
BHAIRANJE UDUPI 576123

AT —NURTANG VIA - KURNPAL

CUTTACK 754204

C/O CD ANTONY, CAPPIL HOUSE

PADAMUGAL COCHIN 682021

SRIDEVI SADAN’ ALERI, HOSDURG

KANHANGAD PO. 671315

SRIDEVI SADAN’ ALERY HOSDURG

KANHANGAD 670315

SRIDEVI SADAN’ ALERY HOSDURG

KANHANGAD 670315

8/14, SUNDARESH LAYOUT OFF :
TRICHY ROAD COIMBATORE 641018
DILSHAD’ K P ROAD NAGERCOIL

629001

NO A5/12 KAILASA PURAM TOWN

SHIP TRICHY 620014

NO.27, MANNAR STREET T NAGAR

CHENNAI 600017
B C69,CAMP BELGAUM 590001

LTRT 24/10 CRRD 15 A BL COLONY

SHAHABAD 585229

MALLIGI MEDICAL STORES STATION

ROAD HOSPET 583201

P W D CONTRACTOR GUDEANGADI

KUMTA 581343

NO.112,1ST FLOOR, KALAGHATGI
BLDG. OLD LAYOUT, BADAMINAGAR

HUBLI 580023
D-4,JS S CAMPUS VIDYAGIRI

Amoun
t(In
Rs.)

260

5100

100
100
500
130
100
100

100

126
130

100
100
126

126

126

130

130



SHANKER BHAT K 0001295

BASAVRAJ C 0002204
\S/ASANTHARAJ BHAT 0001660
iUNDALEEKA HEGDE 0002098
RAMACHANDRA

KEDLAYA 0000570
KAMALAKAR S 0001529

JANARDHAN RAO U

GANESH RAO S K 0002364

SEETHARAMA L

MAIYA
SRIKANTHA

SOMAYAJI B 0002467
KODI RAMAKRISHNA
SHENOY 000840
RAIBC 0001357

NARAYANA AITHAL 0000743

MANJAYYA
KARANTH K 0000568
SURESH 0001142

ANANDA NAVADA K 0001483

GOVINDRAYA
KAMATH K 0001174
DINESH M KAMATH 0000747
GANAPATHY PAIM 0001125

SHAKUNTHALA N 0001541

RAGHURAMA
MADYASTHA N
LAXMINARAYAN
KAMATH K

PRABHAKARA PAI B 0000777

0001413

0000815

DHARWAD 580004

H NO. 4-113/9 ULLAS NAGAR, IIND
CROSS KAVOOR, MANGALORE 573015
POST GUDDADA NERELEKERE

130

HOSDURGA 577523 100
SESA GOA LTD. POST BOX NO.43 130
CHITRADURGA 577501

SENIOR MANAGER CANARA BANK 130
B.H.ROAD BHADRAVATHI 577303
SYNDICATE BANK B.H.ROAD 100
BHADRAVATHI 577301

SRI DEVI NILAYA’ TUMKUR 100
SHAMRAO ROAD SHIMOGA 577202

NOT AVAILABLE 100
HORA KODIGE HARIHARAPURA —
KOPPA CHICKMAGALORE 100
HARIHARAPUR 577120

NOT AVAILABLE 100
VARAMBALLY VILLAGE SALIKERI 100
576260

ADOPTED S/O K SRINIVASAA

SHENOY P O KODI KUNDAPURA 100
576254

CHITWAN FARM HOUSE NATIONAL 100
HIGHWAY -7 SASTAN 576226
MOODANADU VILLAGE YADABETTU 130
576226

P O KODI KANYANA UDUPI TQ. 130
SASTHANA 576226

CHITRAPADY VILLAGE SALIGRAMA 100
576225

ANANDA NILAYA MAIN ROAD 130
KOTESHWAR 576222

C/O M/S SUNRISE PIPE INDUSTRIES 130
KOTESHWAR 576222

GOPADY KOTESHWAR 576222 130
MANOOR KOTA 576221 126
GANDHI MAIDAN BRAHMAVAR 130

UDUPI 576213
DEEPAK BOOK HOUSE HOLY FAMILY 100
COMPLEX BRAHMAVAR 576213

MERCHANT BRAHMAVAR 576213 130

1-290M NILAYA’ BRAHMAVAR

576213 130



KARUNAKAR
KAMATH K

VIGNESHWARA
KALKUR

SHETTIPAL
NITHYANANDA
CHATHRA

SULOCHANA K

LALITHA P HEBBAR

KARUNAKARA
SHETTY B
RAJAMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M
GANESHMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M
MADUSUDHANA
NAYAK
SHOBHA
G.SHANBHOGUE
JAYA VERMA S

JANARDHAN R

RAMACHANDRA RAO

YN

LAKSHMI IYENGAR

MADHAV HEGDE B

0000540

0002369

0001925

0001370

0000528

0000460

0002372

0001052

0001194

0002441
0002078
0001967

0001938

0001621

0001461

RANGAPPA NAYAK B 0001320

SANTHOSH
RADHIKA NAYAK K

SAGUNA K PAI
YASHODA
HEMAVATHI
N.NAYAK
SHIVANANDA P
SHENOY K
NARASIMHA N
SHENOY H

ROSALINE SUARES

0001309
0001179

0000886
0001113

0001014

0001667

0001444

RETIRED TEACHER VIA BRAHMAVAR 126
KUNJAL 576213

GARADIMANE HANGAVALLI POST
KUNDAPURA TALUK KUNDAPURA 110
576212

HALLIHOLE POST KUNDAPURA
576201

PRAJWAL’ BEHIND BALAVADI
SANTHEKATTE KALLIANPURA 576125
PRAJWAL’ JAYANAGAR BEHIND

100

100

BALAVADI SANTHEKAT 576125 100
DOOR NO 4-73 KOLALAGIRI VIA 130
SANTHEKATTE UDUPI 576125

MERCHANT PO: PERDUR PERDUR

576124
GANESH PRASAD’ PERDUR 576124 130

BHAIRANJE HOUSE POST BHAIRANJE 30
UDUPI 576123

JOIS COMPOUND HOUSE NO.11 100
SARALABETTU MANIPAL 576119

108 M | G, HODCO MANIPAL 576119 130
NO:2, 1 C DS APARTMENTS, MANIPAL 260
576119

C/O MAHARASHTRA APEX

CORPN.LTD. SYNDICATE HOUSE 204
MANIPAL 576119

PROF.CIVIL ENGG, MIT MANIPAL
576119

KALANIDHI HIG 51,HUDCO COLONY 100
MANIPAL 576119

OPP:R C CHURCH MANIPAL 576119 30
OPP:R C CHURCH MANIPAL 576119 30
61,’SUDARSHAN’ ANANTNAGAR 130
MANIPAL 576119

3,ANANT NAGAR MANIPAL 576119 130
BADANIDIYOOR UDUPI 576115 130

NOT AVAILABLE 126

C/O SHENOY BROTHERS GENERAL
MERCHANTS HIRIADKA 576113

CLOTH MERCHANT HEBRI 576112 100

NAIRKERE ROAD AMBALPADY
UDUPI 576103

260

100

130



JEROME STANISLAUS RETD BANK OFFICER ‘DEVI PRASAD’,

I 0000552 NEAR HENRY GARAGE N H 17, 30
AMBALPADY UDUPI-103
SHANKERANARAYAN (0o PRINCIPAL DR. T.M.APAI COLLEGE
ABL OF EDUCATION UDUPI 576102
DOOR NO.1-2-51 KALSANKA
VASUDEVA BHAT V 0001296 o L o 100
RAMAKRISHNA 0001203 VAISHNAVA NILAYA KUNJIBETTU .
ACHARYA P K UDUPI 576102
DOOR NO.1-71A 76, BEDAGUBETT
ARIF K 0001101 KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102 130
JYOTHSNA’ 276.4TH CROSS ROAD
ANASOOYA U J 000964 LAKSHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 100
576102
JYOTHSNA’ 2764TH CROSS ROAD
JYOTHISHCHANDRA 115954 LAKSHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 100
UK
576102
ALOYSIUS JOSEPH 0000754 g%‘i‘ggPAK KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 130
LAXMINARAYANA  000c 00 8-3-59.LAKSHMI NILAYA 126
UPADHYA K KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102
OPP:M G M COLLEGE KUNJIBETTU
SHANTHI D SHENOY 0000380 OBUM Sr810 130
HAYAGREEVANAGAR KUNJIBETTU
MONICA REBELLO 0000200 it 64
WINSTON KISHORE G 0002184 MISSION COMPOUND UDUPI 576101 26
NEAR SWASTIK WORK SHOP
LAXMAN NAYAK P 0001703 AN AN DU 2re1oL 100
SHANTHA BAI 0001674 MARUTHI VITHIKA UDUPI 576101 130
EX-YARN MERCHANT
MONAPPA SHETTY B 0001652 OPP:MANJUNATH MOTOR SERVICE 100
KINNIMULKY 576101
JOHANNA THEODSIA
AR 0001391 MISSION COMPOUND UDUPI 576101 100
NEAR KASTURI BUILDING
ANANTHA KAMATH S0001212 N S o Sttt 130
SEETHARAM PK 0001204 SITA KUNJ’ KADBETTU UDUPI 576101 100
H.NO.9-3-36A KODEKOPAL V.T.ROAD
JYOTHI V SHENOY 0001135 frapSiave 100
HOUSE NO.6-2-136 F P R SHENOY
LEELA BAI K 0001003 COMPPOUND P P C ROAD UDUPI 100
576101
D.NO.6-2-136 F P R SHENOY
KRISHNARAO A 0000952 COMPOUND P P C ROAD UDUPI 100
576101

NAGAR BALKRISHNA 0000866 KADBETTU UDUPI 576101 130



NAYAK

MADHAV BHAT G 0000786
;ARASWATHI HOLLA 0000776
JAYARAM NAYAK P 0000609

RAMA BHAT S 0000551

NARAYANA RAO B 0000474

KESHAVARAYA

BALIGA B 0000438
VASANTHI | K 0000395
SALLY

LAKSHMANA

BHANDARY M

NAGAMMA 0000168
GIRISH RAO S 0002575
ANJANA MEHTA 0001423
ANDRADE JH 0001426
SHANTI DEVI K 0000991
SALDANHA JR 0001349

ERAVIN CHANDRA M 0000723

RAMA SHENOY Y 0001722

GANESH SHENOY Y 0001721

YELTIMAR

RAMACHANDRA 0001720
SHENOY

YELTIMAR RAMA 0001719

SANGEETH SADAN 15-29, TENKAPET
UDUPI 576101

VOLAKAD UDUPI 576101 260
C/O RAMANATH ENTERPRISES

130

BADAGUPET UDUPI 576101 130
D.NO.10-2-30 SHETE COMPOUND 100
BADAGUPET UDUPI 576101

UDUPAS COMPOUND 76

BADAGABETTU BAILUR UDUPI 100
576101

JAYAPRAKASH’ BEHIND

KINNIMULKY BUS STOP UDUPI 100
576101

H NO.5-3-9 NEAR SRINIVAS TEMPLE 100
CHITPADY BEEDU UDUPI 576101

NOT AVAILABLE 100
NOT AVAILABLE 480
2-3-88, BANNANJE UDUPI 576101 270

427, BEJAl CHAURCH ROAD NEAR

KSRTC BUS STAND MANGALORE 126
575004

EDAN GARDEN’ VIVEKANANDA

ROAD PADAVU MANGALORE 575004 190
BISHOP’S HOUSE KODIALBAIL 100
MANGALORE 575003

CLIFF VILLA® ARYA SAMAJ ROAD

MANGALORE 575003

SHANGRILA’ APTS. 003

BALIKASHRAMA ROAD 100
KANKANADY MANGALORE 575002
SRIRAMA NILAYA GURUPRASAD
COMPOUND OPP:FISHRIES COLLEGE 100
MANGALORE 575002

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD 100
MANGALORE 575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD 100
MANGALORE 575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD 100
MANGALORE 575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK COLONY100



SHANBHOGUE

SHOBHA R BHAT

URVI DEVADAS
SHENAI

RAMANATH SHENOY
Y

BALIGA BN N

DIWAKARA HEGDE J

GOVINDARAYA
SHENOY A

SRIPATHI
PANGANNAYA

RENUKA BHANDARY
M

SUMANA K
BHANDARY

MOHINI BHANDARY
M

MANOHAR
BHANDARY M

VISHNU HEBBAR H
MOHINI SHENOY H
ASHA PADVET U

SOMAYAIJI BR

RAM NAYAK

RAMA BHATTA K

SARALA SRAO B
GURURAJA BHAT B

RAMACHANDRA
BHAT
INDIRA KAMATH B

0001249

0000919

0000547

0000533

0002141

0002075

0000557

0001729

0001717

0001716

0001715

0001045
0000456
0000718

0001294

0000657

0001260

0001103
0001111

0001523
0000391

VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD
MANGALORE 575001

ESSAR ELECTRONICS AKBAR
COMPLEX MARKET ROAD
MANGALORE 575001

MERCHANT ANSARI ROAD BUNDER

MANGALORE 575001

PADMA NIVAS SHENOY COMPOUND

KANDAKKA MANGALORE 575001
SHRI VENKATESHA APTS.NO.2
BASRUR COMPOUND SHREE
MAHAMAYA TEMPLE ROAD
MANGALORE 575001

JARKALA YERLAPADY POST
KARKALA 574503

ADYANADKA 574260

BHUTHA NATHA VANE
SUBRAMANYA TEMPLE SAJI PA

MOODHA PANE MANGALORE 574231

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI
574227

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI
574227

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI
574227

MAROOR VILLAGE MOODABIDRI
574227

HOSMATA KUTRUPADY VILLAGE
PUTTUR TQ. KADABA 574221
HOSMAT KADABA 574221
PILLYONDHUR POST PERMANU
BELTHANGADY 574214
RETD.TEACHER MAYARABAIL
BANTWAL 574211

MAHAMAYI| TEMPLE BANTWAL
574211

MATTE THADKA HOUSE KEMINJE
VILLAGE DARBE POST. PUTTUR
574202

RAMALKATTE THUMBE 574170
BALADA MUT BALA KATIPALLA
574149

BILIYAR KURKAL VILLAGE UDUPI
TQ KUNJARGIRI 574136

POST VANPARAKATTE VIA

100

130

100

100

1550

260

130

130

260

130

130

130
130
100

100

100

100

100
100

126
130



MAHALAXMI 0001511

SHEKARA KANCHAN 0000678

SUJATHA U HEGDE 0002253

BHASKAR SHETTY K 0002221

BHASKER SHETTY K 0001994

HEMALATHA B
iy 0001780
BALAKRISHNA BHAT 00,5
TANIYAPPA

SUVARNA K 0000441

VASU SHETTY N 0000638

aUNANDA K SHENOY 0001647

KESHAVA MALLYA K 0001291
RAMADAS BHAT K
ARUNA S KAMATH

KANAKA P RAO 0001340
PRABHAKAR RAO K 0001301

KORAGA SHETTY Y 0001287
YOGINI SANJIVA

KUNDAR 0000201
ERISHNAYYA HEGDE 0000553
KASHI

VISHWANATHA 0000097
SETTY

SURAPPA SETTY P 0000093
LAKSHMINDRA

PRABHU H 00000418

SUPREET KULKARNI 0001364

KANTAVARA KARKALA 574129
H.NO.1-3-53 KUNJIBETTU POST UDUPI

576102

D.NO.9-85C PITHRODY UDYAVARA

574118

MULUR MILAN HOUSE PO UCHILA

UCHILA 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.

UDUPI 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.

UDUPI 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.

UDUPI 574117

MANIBETTU PADUMATA HOUSE
NO.3-58 MATTAR POST SHIRVA

574116

SEETHA NIVAS’ HALASINAKATTE P

O PILAR UDUPI 574113

PRATHIBHA NIVAS’ PADUBIDRI

574111

KALPATHARU GARDENS HOSMAR

PO. 574107

KATAPADI 574105

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

SUKRIT” NEAR TALUK OFFICE
KARKALA 574104

SUKRIT” NEAR TALUK OFFICE
KARKALA 574104

NADODI HOUSE YERLAPADI VIA

BAILOOR KARKALA 574104

CHAMPA NIVAS HEJAMADI 574103

RETD.TEACHER KOWDOOR

COMPOUND BAILUR KARKALA TQ.

574102

PRAKASH COFFEE WORKS ARSIKERE

573103

MERCHANT BAZAAR STREET
ARSIKERE 573103
NO.2266/3C,5TH MAIN

VINAYAKANAGAR MYSORE 570012
7, ‘GAYATHRI’ 4TH MAIN, 13TH

CROSS VIDYARANYAPURAM
MYSORE 570008

130

126

2052

660

130

290

130

126

126

100

130
130
30

130

130

100

208

126

120

226

100

100



ROHIT KULKARNI

RAJESWARI J

SHRIDHAR PAI K

MADHUSUDAN BR

ARUN P

SHARADAMMA B N

SASTRY HL

UPADHYAYA K 'S

SHIVAKUMARA

SWAMY

SRINIVAS
NARAYANAN

BHARATHI S

LEELAVATHI V

RAGHAVENDRA RAO

U

SATISH BHAT

KUMAR R

RAGHAVENDRA
NAYAK P

0001363

0000740

0001904

0001027

0001927

0001123

0001077

0001846

0001828

0002268

0000968

0001834

0002270

0001420

7, ‘GAYATHRI’ 4TH MAIN, 13TH

CROSS VIDYARANYAPURAM 100
MYSORE 570008

NOT AVAILABLE 500
397, 1ST FLR 2ND CROSS 5TH BLOK
BHUVANESHWARI NAGAR, BSK IlII 130

STG.BANGALORE 560085

669, 8TH MAIN 3RD BLOCK,
BASAVESHWARANAGAR 400
BANGALORE 560079

NO.232, GARDEN VILAS MARUTHI
NAGAR NAGARBAVI ROAD 100
BANGALORE 560072

945, 21ST MAIN ROAD

BANASHANKARI Il STAGE 100
BANGALORE 560070

H.NO.134, | FLOOR, Il MAIN IV CROSS,
RADHA KRISHNA LAYOUT 130
PADMANABHA NAGAR BANGALORE
560070

GOKUL’ NO §,BRINDAVAN LAYOUT
CHIKKALSANDRA POST
SUBRAMANYAPURA BANGALORE
560061

774/C, 7TH CROSS GOKULA | STAGE I
PHASE DIVANARAPALYA 400
BANGALORE 560054

NO 50 PSTMAN COMPOUND 7 A

CROSS JAIBHARATH NAGAR
BANGALORE 560042

NOT AVAILABLE 100
NO 26, GROUND FLOOR, KAMAKSHI
KRUPA 3RD CROSS, SARASWATHI
NAGAR, B/H VEER ANJENAY TEMPLE, 200
NR.MAGALORE KABAB CE
BANGALORE 560040

233,6TH MAIN ROAD IV TH BLOCK
JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011
2083,8TH MAIN,E BLOCK 2ND
STAGE,RAJAJINAGAR BANGALORE 200

100

200

560010
NO 5, | CROSS Il FLOOR
SARASWATHIPURAM ULSOOR 200

BANGALORE 560008
455/6,NEW NO.11,FIRST FLOOR 6TH

MAIN, VYALIKAVAL BANGALORE 100



PARTHIBAN E

JANAKI RAM

NANDA KISHORE N

SAJlI VARUGHESE

ACHUT ARJUN
MALGAONKAR
JANARDHAN M
NAYAK

ACHARYA P K

0002261

0001872

0001536

0001878

0001243

0001971

0001307

PADMAVATI P SHAHA0001421

ARVIND PAI B
GEETHA
BALAKRISHNA PAI

BASIL A MARTIN

MANGALA S BHAT

NANDA
ABHINANDAN N

PRABHAKAR K
SHETTY

UMESH K DEREBAIL

THARA J BHAT

JIVANAND V BHAT

RAMILA S GANDHI

0001154

0001605

0001371

0002277

0002280

0001368

0001367

0000969

560003

HINDUSTAN PETROLIUM CORPN.

LTD. POST BOX NO.15OPP : ANDRA
UNIVERSITY ‘IN” GATE VISAKH

530003

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS NEHRU
CHOWK S N PURAM VIUAYAWADA 550

100

520011

ADVOCATE 43/36, N R PETA 100
KURNOOL 518004

G-1, CHAYASHREE APTS. 137, 520
SRINAGAR EXTN. INDORE 452001
SOMAVARPET MALVAN 416606 100

SANIVARPET 233E KARAD 415110 100
HOTEL UDUPI GRAND MANIK

CHOWLS SOLAPUR 413001 100
257 MANGALWAR PETH BHOR DIST.
PUNE 412206

NOT AVAILABLE 100
NOT AVAILABLE 100
HOTEL SHELSTA COBROUADDO, .,

CALANGUTE GOA 403516

T3, BUILDING NO.2 MODEL ESTATE,
PHASE — 1 CARANZALEM GOA 403002
NO.218, CHANDRAVADAN
APARTMENTS BEHIND NITHIN
CASTINGS GANESH WADI THANE
(MUMBAI 400601

23, TWIN GARDEN CO.OP HSG.
SOCIETY CHHEDA NAGAR CHEMBUR 200
MUMBAI 400089

107-B, RAJ SARITHA,MITAGHAR LINK
RD NEAR BHAKTI COMPLEX,
KANDERPADA DAHISAR (WEST)
MUMBAI 400068

1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST 100
MUMBAI 400059

1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST 100
MUMBAI 400059

SHAKAR BLDG. 2ND FLOOR,6TH
ROAD JUHU SCHEME,VILE PARLE

130

100

200

100



SANJAY BHAT A 0000959

BIMAL GANDHI 0001157
CB)HAN DRAVATHI BAI 0001117
SHANTHARAM

MALLYA B 0000981
SATINDER KAUR

SUMATHI S 0001681
FRACTIONAL

ALLOTMENT 0100001

KRISHNA KEDLAYA S0000555
MANGALA K

HALDIPURKAR 0000013
RAMABAI VITHAL

VA 0002507
SHEELA PAI 0002405
SUDHAKARAN NAIR 001605
VG

PRAKASH PAI

KOCHIKAR 0002129
DILIP MANMOHAN -

MULIK

RAJANIKANT SAHOO 0002293

DNYANESH
TULJAPURKAR 0002637
RESHMA BHAT 0000315
SUSHEELA

SHAMANNA 0002463

FRANCIS SEQUERA 0001859

RAJAGOPALAN C 0001826

(WEST) 400056

102, ‘RADHA’ 5TH ROAD, TPS III
SANTACRUZ — EAST MUMBAI 400055

507,5TH FLOOR VARDHAMAN

CHAMBERS 17/G, CAWASJI PATEL

STREET 400023

P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR Il VEJALPUR

AHMEDABAD 380051

P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR Il VEJALPUR

AHMEDABAD 380051
NOT AVAILABLE

BE 53 PASCHMI SHALIMAR BHAG

DELHI 110052
NOT AVAILABLE
SHIVAJINAGAR UJIRE

59, KRISHNA KRUPA ANANT NAGAR

MANIPAL 576119

5, ANAMIKA 5, BHOSALENAGAR

PUNE 411007

CHITRAKALA MANIPAL 576119

KOLLATTU HOUSE

KODDUVAZHANGA NEERIKODE

POST ALWAYE 683101
FLAT NO 602, BLDG.NO.B2

HARASIDDH PA GLADES ALVARES
MARG,OFF POKHRAN RD THANE

400601

BR NATHPAI ROAD,RAWOOLWADA
VENGURLA DIST. SINDHUDURG

416516

POSISUA, VIA: SALIPUR CUTTACK

492004

SAlI SWAROOP APARTMENTS 3-5-
866/3, HYDERGUDA HYDERABAD

500029

FLAT NO.D-27, D-BLOCK DIAMOND

DISTRICT (OPP:INDIRANAGAR)

AIRPORT ROAD BANGALORE 560008
SUSHANTHA’ NO.411,2ND BLOCK

15TH CROSS JAYANAGAR
BANGALORE 560011
NO:496, 4TH CROSS MAIN
VIJAYANANDA NAGARA
BANGALORE 560022

95 AECS LAYOUT, ABLOCK 3RD

126

100

126

126
100
100

2
126
4800

2640
3700

500

524

100

200

100

460

126

400

520



ASMA ASHFAQ 0000721

VATSALA K BHAT 0000545

NAGESHA RAO M'S 0002272

RAMA SETTY CV 0000098
BHASKAR SHENOY K 0000994

BRIDGET PEREIRA 0001600

PRABHU M N 0002455

AJITH HEBBAR H 0001046

FRWALTER D MELLO 0001465

VIMALA R PAI

RADHA BALIGA B 0002458
TONSE

KRISHNANAND PAI

CHANDRAVATHI V
PRABHU

MANOHAR BYLUR 0002207

0001226

SRIMATHI DEVI 0000591

PRATHIBA PRABHU 0002466

SARVOTHAM PAI B 0000773

SHOBHA
CHITTARANJAN

SUNIL KUMAR
BANERJEE

0001680

CROSS, KUNDALAHALLI
BANGALORE 560037

MF 6/2, SFH S LAYOUT BT M I

STAGE BANGALORE 560076

#227,1 FLOOR,3RD ‘C’ CROSS 3RD
STG. 2ND BLK, JUDGES COLONY
BHUVANESHWARNAGAR 560079
NO 828, 1 ‘A> MAIN ROAD 7TH CROSS
3 STAGE 3BLOCK BSK BANGALORE

560085

SRI RAMA JEWELLERY MART RT

STREET ARSIKERE 573103
B ANANTHA PAIS COMPOUND

MARKET ROAD KARKALA 574104
THELMA VILLA SALMAR KARKALA

574104

FLAT-4, 1ST FLR. MANGESH APTS.
HARISHCHANDRA MARG UDUPI

KUTHPADI 576101

KUTRUPADY VILLAGE PUTTUR TQ.

HOSMATA KADABA 574221

ST.JOESHP’S WORKSHOPS JEPPU,
KANKANADY POST MANGALORE

575002
NOT AVAILABLE

NO.70, R.S.MISSION SHAKTHI NAGAR

MANGALORE 575016

PAI NIVAS 105-E DABA TOWERS, 1ST
FLOOR NEAR SERVICE BUS STAND

UDUPI 576101
NOT AVAILABLE

K EB QUARTERS M I G BLOCK
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102

METTUCAL HOUSE BOMMARBETTU
VILLAGE HIRIADKA, UDUPI TQ.

576119

235-AB SARALEBETTU MANIPAL

576119

1-50,NEAR S V TEMPLE BRAHMAVAR

576213

W/O DR U CHITTARANJAN,H-NO NO

22/1 NAGAPPA NAYAK
ROAD,BHATKAL-581320

NOT AVAILABLE

100

100

200

1048

100

100

126

100

100

200
126

100

130

130

100

130

100

200



SIDDALINGAPPA T

AROOR JAYALAXMI
RAO

SAMPAVATHI B
SHETTY

BHUJANGA M
UDIAWAR
SUBROTESH
CHAKRABORTY
VARGHESE RAJU

JAYACHANDRAN P C
RAMACHANDRA
KESHAV AGASHE
NARAYAN

KRISHNARAO
KAROOR

UMA VISHWANATH
RAO

ARJUN B TUPE

BHANDARKAR M G

BHARATHI
SUDHAKAR KUDVA

SHANKAR GANESH
LELE

ALKA SUBHASH
PATKI

UMA SHARMA

NAGARAJ K

0001854

0000032

0002608

0002643

0001885

0001202

0001210

0001199

0001679

0002278

0001942

0002193

120323000081441
0

0001454

0002524

SHIVA KOTE VILLAGE,BANGALORE
(NORTH),BANGALORE
AJANTHA’, FALNIR, MANGALORE-

575002
H.NO.100,ANANT

NAGAR,MANIPAL,KHONDWA PUNE-

576104
SUVARNA

MANDIR,BRAHMAGIRI,UDUPI-3
191, MANAS VIHAR,POST
JAJIMOU,KANPUR-208010

NOT AVAILABLE

S/O LATE P KANARY,’VJAY’
NO.9,HARIBHAKTI EXTN.OLD PADRA

ROAD,BARODA390015

S/O KESHAVA BALAWANTH
AGASHE,3/A DAVALAGANGA
SOCIETY,1 CARTER ROAD,BANDRA

400050

D/302, SAI SADANAROOR,RATAN
NAGAR, 4 BUNGLOWS,ANDHERI

(W),MUMBAI400053

W/O VISHWANATH K RAO,THE
CHEMBUR KUMKUM CO-OP HSG
SOC.RNO,3RDFLR,ABOVE VIUAYA
BANK RAMKRISHNA,CHEMBURKAR
MARG,17TH RD M 400071

8/3 PANNALAL CHAWL,TEMBIPADA
BHANDUP,MUMBAI 400078

B.203, SECOND FLOOR GANGLO CO-
OP.SOC,YOGI NAGAR NEW LINK RD.
BORIVILI(W), MUMBAI 400092

35, SNEH-KUTIR AMRUT
NAGAR,CHAKALA, ANDHERI-KURLA
ROAD,ANDHERI,MUMBAI 400093

NOT AVAILABLE
FLAT NO 5 SWATI

APPARTMENT,HARI MANDIR ROAD
DUDHALI,KARVIR,KOLHAPUR-416012
C/O BRIG.R N SHARMA (RETD),5,
SIGNAL VIHAR,MHOW (M.P)453441
1-10, 174, FLAT NO.204,BLOCK II,
JANAPRIYA DWELLINGS,ROAD
VIDYUT NAGAR,DILSUKHNAGAR

HYDERABAD-500060

300

5310

100

100

550
400

100

100

100

100

200

260

250

100

100

130

390



B DURGA DEVI

SRINIVAS N

AGARAM TANDONI

RAO SRINIVAS

GEETHA Y V

VASANTHA R

ANANTHASWAMY C
\Y

EKANATH M S

SUNIL JAIN

NAGARAJAN N

RAO ATK

KRISHNAMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M

MALLA SETTY
GIRUA H

SUNDAR SHENOY R

JAYANTHA PADIYAR
B

DINESH SHENOY U

0100021

0001835

0001507

0001579

0000778

0001516

0001812

0002245

0000584

0000451

0000970

0001068

T 2 IIRD FLOOR SRINIVAS

HOMES ,KARTHIKEYA NAGAR
NACHAR GODAVARI,RESIDENSY ST
NO 1 HYDERABAD 500076
89,MARGOSA ROAD,16TH
CROSS,MALLESWARAM,BANGALORE 400
560003

S/O A TANDONI RAO,BHAKTHI
NILAYAM,57/42 NEW
KRISHNARAJENDRA
ROAD,BASAVANAGUDI 560004
54,VANI VILAS
ROAD,BASAVANAGUDI,BANGALORE 100
560004

500

100

NOT AVAILABLE 126
S/O LATE C
VENKATESHIAH,C/O.H.S.R.MURTHY,2 130
80, JALAHALLI

VILLAGE,BANGALORE 560013

NOT AVAILABLE 300

S/O SHRI HANWANT RAJ,NO.23,5TH
CROSS,AZAD NAGAR,BANGALORE 1130
560018

BHARADWAY, # 30, 8TH
CROSS,BHUVANESHWARI

NAGAR,DASARAHALLI MAIN 1300
ROAD,HEBAL KEMPAPURA POST

560024

C/O M/S RAO &

COMPANY,CHARTERED 100

ACCOUNTANTS,2/1 CONNAUGHT
ROAD,BANGALORE 560052

H.NO.99, ‘KUMARADHARA’ NEAR
MUNESHWARA TEMPLE,CHIKKA

KALLASANDARA,PO. 130
SUBRAMANYAPURA 560061

NOT AVAILABLE 260
NOT AVAILABLE 130
S/O R RANGA SHENOY,MAHALAXMI
TEMPLE SQUARE, SUBRAYA 130

KAMATH’S LANE, KARKALA 574104
S/O LATE LAXMINARAYANA
PADIYAR,NEAR GOVT 100
HOSPITAL,HEBRI,KARKALA 574112
S/O U VASUDEVA SHENOY,SHIVA

PRAKASH SADAN.UDYAVARA 574118 100



SHANTHA
PADMAVATHI V
ACHARYA

DINAKAR U

LEELAVATHI A
SALIAN

GANESH U

UMESH U

CHANDRAVATHI
BHASKAR

SURESH Y

YASHODA AITHAL P

SUBBANNA BHAT M

SAROJA S BHAT

SRINIVAS RAU
PADVETNAYA

POOJA K MALYA

JANAKI B K

UMAVATHI J HEGDE
K

VIUAYALAXMI
MALLYA P

NARAYANA
MOORTHY P M
ANASUYA T
GANESH SHENOQOY P

PATRAO A X

0001219

0001283

0001310

0001311

0001313

0002526

0002452

0000384

0001615

0001633

0002162

0001458

0000933

0000966

0001472

0001246

0000658

0000660

W/O U VENKATESH ACHARYA NEAR
V V TEMPLE SQUARE, UDYAVARA 100
574118

S/O U KRISHNAPPA, UDYAVARA,

UDUPI 574118 130
W/O MR A P SALIAN, PITHRODY 130
POST, UDYAVARA 574118

S/O U KRISHNAPPA, UDYAVARA, 130
UDUPI 574118

S/O U KRISHNAPPA, UDYAVARA, 130

UDUPI 574118

W/O LATE SRI.U.BHASKAR,RADHA
KRISHNA, PITHRODI POST, 130
UDYAVARA 574118

S/O SMT.LAKSHMMA,ALUVEKODI
HOUSE,YERMAL TENK 574119

2ND BLOCK,SITE NO 835, KATIPALLA

100

574149 100
MERLA HOUSE, P O ARYAPU, 196
PUTTUR TQ, 574210
MERLA HOUSE, P O ARYAPU, 126
PUTTUR TQ, 574210
S/O MR KRISHNA PADVETNAYAP O 156

PERMANU, BELTHANGADY,574214
D/O M KALINGA MALYA,DEEKSHA
ENTERPRISES, OPP: STATE BANK OF
MYSORE, MAIN ROAD MOODBIDRI
574227

W/O LATE B K MURTHY RAO,DOOR
NO.4-7-727,M G ROAD, KODAILBAIL 130
MANGALORE 575003

W/O M J HEGDE, UMA VILLA, M G

ROAD CROSS, KODIYALBAIL 130
MANGALORE 575003

FLAT NO.702, MITHILA APARTMENTS,
NEAR KARANGALPADY MARKET, 130
MANGALORE 575003

S/O P S MANJAYA,

100

BHARATHINAGARA, BEJAI, 130
MANGALORE 575004
NOT AVAILABLE 100

S/O LATE P KOGGANNA SHENOY,
KANDETTU, NEAR BHAJANA
MANDIR, BIKARNAKATTA,
MANGALORE 575005

S/O LIGOURY PATRAO,DARBAR HILL, 100

100



ALAPE PADIL, MANGALORE 575007

KEERTHANA’, MARUTHI VEETHIKA,

UDUPI 576101

S/O I KRISHNADAS MITHANTHAYA,

0000409 NEAR SREENIVASA TEMPLE, H.NO.5- 100
3-9, CHITPADY BEEDU UDUPI 576101
W/O S SUBRAYA PAI, LAXMI

JAYALAKSHMI RAO H0000371 100

PANDURANGA
MITHANTHAYA

MEERA BAI 0000413 GANESH, NEAR HARISH KRIPA, 100
BANNANJE UDUPI 576101
D SOUZAEJ NOT AVAILABLE 126

C/O H ANANDA RAO, ‘KEERTHANA’,

NAYANA ACHARYA 0000661 MARUTHI VEETHIKA, UDUPI 576101 199
MADHU BANA, NEAR KALA KIRAN

GANESH BHAT P 0000717 CLUB, 76, BADAGUBETTU, UDUPI 100
576101
W/O Y VENKATRAMANA BHAT,

SHANTHI V BHAT 0001222 ‘APOORVA’, 7-3-44D, VADIRAJA 30

ROAD UDUPI 576101

S/O U NARAYANA BHAT, BEHIND SRI
VENKATESH BHAT U 0001318 MAHAMAYA COMPLEX, 130

SANTHEKATTE, UDUPI 576101

W/O P SHASHANK NAYAK, C/O M/S P
SHEELA NAYAK P 0001484 GOPALAKRISHNA NAYAK, SONSCO, 200

BADAGUPET UDUPI 576101

SADHANA KUTIR, OPP : INSPECTION

NAGESH SHENOY K 0002560 BUNGALOW. BRAHMAGIRI, UDUPI 100
576101
SADHANA KUTIR, OPP : INSPECTION
VASANTHI SHENOY K 0002561 BUNGALOW, BRAHMAGIRI, UDUPI 100
576101
IN301151- 128 A 1 D NO PREMIER, CENTRE,
HARISH B 22932041 UDUPI 576101 126
RADHAKRISHNA oo ANURADHA’, BEHIND GOVT. JR. 100
KAMATH V COLLEGE, UDUPI 576101
SUMANGALA
PPN NOT AVAILABLE 120

W/O K AMRUTH KAMATH,

SHARADA BAI K 0001467 CUNIBETTU. UDUPI 876102 130
S/O H NARASIMHA SHENOY, C/O SR
NAGESH SHENOY H 0001030 NARASIMHA KRIPA, NEAR 1ST 130

SENIOR GRADE GOVT. COLLEGE,
HEBRI 576112
D/O SRI K VITTAPPA

GEETHA KINI K 0002353 KINI,RAMAKRISHNA NILAYA, 26
KALLIANPURA —-576114

PUTRAYA RAO B 0001112 S/O B KRAO, BADANIDIYOOR, 130



VITTAL PATLA 0001521
BALAKRISHNA
GAVASKAR

WILFRED PRAKASH

MATHIAS 0002121

VEDAVYASA

ACHARYA P 0000452

BASAVA POOJARIJ 0001070
\léI'I_I'ALDAS KAMATH 0001554

UNNIKRISHNAN K G 0001081

PRABHA HEBBAR K 0001143

KANAKARAJ SV 0000885

PADMA M J 0002018
T?RAYANA MURTHY 0001551
SEETHA BAI M 0000983

PRAKASH P RAYAS 0001106

PREMABAI
CHANDRASHEKHAR 0000518
SHET

GURURAJA TANTRY

K R 0001643

GURUNATHAN P 0002330

KEMMANNU, UDUPI 576115
CLOTH MERCHANT, PARKALA 576123 100

NOT AVAILABLE 100

S/O LAWRANCE MATHIAS, C/O
MAGDALEM MATHIAS, VDAMAR 100
HOUSE SOUDHA 576127

PAVANA H.NO.5, M.M. NAGAR,, 76,
BADAGUBETTU, BAILOOR, PANGALA 100
576101

S/O NARAYANA POOJARI,
JAMABIADIMANE, KUMABARGODE 100
VILLAGE,BRAHMAVAR 576213

S/O K SURENDRANATH KAMATH,

NEAR VIJAYA BANK, CHANTHAR 130
VILLAGE, BRAHMAVAR 576213

S/O K G GOPI NAIR, TELEPHONE
EXCHANGE, HUNGARKATTA (D.K) 100
576218

W/O MR K M HEBBAR, C/O MR
NARASIMHA MAIYA, ATTURKERE, 130
GUNDMI 576237

S/O VENKATACHALA SETTY,M G
ROAD, CHICKMAGALUR 577101
W/O M S JAYAPRAKASH,
‘RUKMALAYA’, S BM ROAD, 100
CHICKMAGALUR 577101

S/O J L SUBRAMANYA BHATTA,

AGUMBE ROAD, HARIHARAPURA, 100
KOPPATQ. CHICKMAGALUR 577120

W/O H DATHATREY ANEAR

MARIGUDI TEMPLE, HOSDURG, 100
KANHANGAD 577527

L.1.G. 23, HOUSING BOARD COLONY,
OPP: I.T.I COLLEGE, PRABHAT 130
NAGAR HONAVAR 581334

W/O CHANDRASHEKHAR SHET, C/O
RAMESH PANDURANG SHET,
MERCHANT, HALADKATTA
SIDDAPUR 581355

MADHUMATHI APARTMENT,
GROUND FLOOR, FLAT NO.1,
M.G.COLONY, TILAKWADI BEL
590006

NO.44 (OLD NO.33/1), |
FLOOR,BESANT AVENUE ROAD,

126

130

130

100



RUKMA BAI U

VASU SHETTIGAR U

SAROJANI RAMESH
NADKARNI

JAYANT
RAMCHANDRA JOSHI
LAKSHMI
MADHULIKA
JARUBULA

K RAGHURAMA
SHETTY

ANANTHRAM P S

H UMA R MALLYA

A AMRATHA S
SHETTY
BALAKRISHNA
ARMBUDATHAYA D
UNDAR NARAYAN
SRINIVAS

INDIRA A/S SAROJA

GURULINGAPPA
BHIMASHANKAR
MADHAV

PRASAD V.R.

PYLEE M.V

MANIPAL
TELEPHONE &

RAO K.K

RAMA M.BELAGAJE

0001326

IN300394-
15911409

IN302902-
40068086

IN300214-
17087771

0001585

0001486

0100111

0100128

0100077

0100080

0100081

ADAYAR, CHENNAI 600020

NOT AVAILABLE

FLAT NO 101 1ST FLOOR SAPTHAMI
RESID, NEAR VAISHNAVI SABHA
BHAVAN, ESHWARA NAGAR
MANIPAL UDU 576104

NOT AVAILABLE
NOT AVAILABLE

4-5-29/80D, 4/3 VIDYA NAGAR,
GUNTUR 522006

NOT AVAILABLE

812, 10TH MAIN 10TH CROSS,
INDIRANAGAR [IND STAGE,
BANGALORE 560038

T 406 COSMOS MAGARPATTA CITY,
HADAPSAR HADAPSAR | E PUNE,
MAHARASHTRA, PUNE 411013

NOT AVAILABLE

S/O D SHRIPATHI ARMBUDATHAY A,
DHARMASTHALA 574216

NOT AVAILABLE

W/O P V UPADHYAYA,
4/2/58C,NAYARKERE ROAD,
OPP:MICROWAVE STATION, UDUPI
576103

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

ASHA BHAVAN, VELORVATTOM,
CHERTHALA 688524

RETD. VICE CHANCELLOR, HMT
COLONY, PO.KALAMASSERY,
COCHIN-KERALA KALAMASSERY
683503

NO.512,6TH CROSS, 6TH BLOCK,

KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE 560095

NO.237,18TH MAIN, 6TH BLOCK,

KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE 560095

C/O K.S.RAVIRAJ, NO.514,1ST MAIN
ROAD, 1ST BLOCK, R.T.NAGAR

100

330

100

100

130

130

250

180

390

100

940

100

100
126

10

10

6



LEELA RAO 0100083

NAYAK UV 0100086

VASANTH SHETTY

K P 0100087

GOPALAKRISHNA A.L 0100104

VISHWANATH D.V 0100112

VILASINI BAI

PRABHU 0100118
NARAYAN MUKUND
PRABHU 0100119

VENKATESHA H.N 0100136

HARMAN
VIJAYENDRA NAYAK 0100137

VENUR AJITH KUMAR0100155

SARMA R.S 0100166

JAYARAM SHETTY

LM 0100169

PRAKASH V.ULLAL 0100172

SUNDARA RAO D
NITIN GAJANANRAO

o 0100125
RAJANIDEVI

GAJANANRAO 0100126
ACHREKAR K.L 0100139
SHANKARAGOUDA

S.PATIL 0100095

DEVADAS SHENOY M 0100142

BANGALORE 560032

NO.237,18TH MAIN, 6TH BLOCK,
KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE 560095
350, 13TH CROSS ROAD, R.M.V. STAGE
I (HIG), BANGALORE 560094
NO.734,29TH MAIN, 17TH CROSS,
J.P.NAGAR, VI PHASE, BANGALORE 2
560078

MIG. NO.6, K.H.B.COLONY, 1ST MAIN
ROAD, 1ST STAGE,
BASAVESHWARANAGAR

BANGALORE 560079
NO.2,C.J.D’SOUZA ROAD, RICHMOND
TOWN, BANGALORE 560025
NO.88,4TH MAIN, MALLESHWARAM,
BANGALORE 560003

NO.88,4TH MAIN, MALLESHWARAM,
BANGALORE 560003

NO.22, RAILWAY PARALLEL ROAD,
NEHRU NAGAR, BANGALORE 560020
FLAT NO.201, RIFCO SANTOSH
APARTMENTS, WIND TUNNEL ROAD, 2
MURGESHPALYA B’LORE 560017

F-2, SAl GOKUL APARTMENTS, 14TH
MAIN, 4TH BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, 2
BANGALORE 560011

SRI 690, 6TH ‘A’ CROSS, 3RD BLOCK,
KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE 560034
125/D, 11l STAGE, 11l BLOCK W.C.R,
BASAWESHWARANAGAR, 2
BANGALORE 560079

NO.39, HENNUR GARDENS,HENNUR

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

BANDE, HENNUR MAIN ROAD, 2
KALYAN NAGAR BANGALORE 560043
NOT AVAILABLE 2

KHOT VILLA’, 27, FORT, BELGAUM
590016

KHOT VILLA’, 27, FORT, BELGAUM
590016

UROLOGIST, NO.6, RUTURAJ
APARTMENT, KOLHAPUR CROSS, 2
BELGAUM 590016

DR.S.S.PATIL (MUGWAD), SHIVAJI
PETH, BIJAPUR 586101

SHENOY TRADERS, MAIN ROAD,
PAYYANUR, KANNUR DISTRICT



SANJITH V 0100152
SANGEETHA V 0100153
SAHU D.N 0100162

SOM N.DHINGRA 0100103
GOTETI ADISESHU

SUBBA RAO 0100161
GUNDU RAO P 0100131
INAMUL HUQ 0100147

BANDANA PADHEE 0100135

SUBBANNA BHAT P 0100088

REKHA PA 0100121
VINAYA KUMAR

NS 0100143
VENKATESWARA

MY 0100156
RAJENDRA

K.BABERWAL 0100149
S.RATHNAVATHI 0100090
RAGHUNATH NAYAK

B.P

NAYAK M.N 0100170

DATTA NADKARNI 0100050

DARSHANA DOSHI 0100102
SHETTY K.V 0100122

PAYYANUR 670307

MORACOON COTTAGE,
CHERAKKARA, TELLICHERRY 670104
C/O M.C.BALAN NAMBIKAR,
MORACOON COTTAGE, 2
CHERAKKARA, TELLICHERRY 670104
FLYING OFFICER, INDIAN AIR FORCE,
WOODLAND INDUSTRIES, NILADRI 2
VIHAR CUTTACK 753004

15-A, NEW ROAD, DEHRADUN 248001 2
GOTETI LANDS, OPP : MUNICIPAL
BUILDINGS, MAIN ROAD, 2
NIDADAVOLE (A.P) 534301

404, PARK AVENUE APARTMENTS, 7-
1-28/1, AMEERPET, HYDERABAD 2
500016

BAITUL FAZAL, 2527, AGRA ROAD,
JAIPUR 302003

N.K.T.ROAD, JEYPORE, KORAPUR,
JEYPORE 764003

L-13, KREC CAMPUS, P.O. SRINIVAS
NAGAR, DAKSHINA KANNADA 574157
PAI COMPOUND, BOLWAR, PUTTUR
574201

DENTAL SURGEON, ANANTHA
PADMANABHA DENTAL CLINIC, 2
VIJAYANAGAR, MOODBIDRI, 574227
PROFESSOR, P-1, KREC CAMPUR,
SRINIVASANAGAR 574157
MEDICAL PRACTITIONER,
‘YASHODHAN’, P.O. RISOD, AKOLA 2
DISTRICT RISOD 444506
ANUGRAHA,SHANKARANARAYANA,

2

2

2

2

2

DAKSHINA KANNADA, 2
SHANKARANARAYANA 576227
NOT AVAILABLE 2

KARISHMA, H.l.G —48, HUDCO
COLONY, MANIPAL 576119

S/O DR.GOPALA KRISHNA, C/O
DR.G.B.NADKARNI, 581,
‘SHIRINABAD’, JAME JAMSHED
ROAD, 400019

UTAMVILAS, GULMOHAR ROAD,
BOMBAY 400056

403, SHANKAR APARTMENTS, 2



SUDHA SURESH
BETRABET

VITHAL KOTIAN

GOPALKRISHNA HARI
PAI

VIDYADHAR
V.MUZUMDAR

CANNANORE UMESH
KAMATH
VINOD SAIGHAL

INDIRA
CHAKRAVARTHY

RAGHUNANDAN
SWARUP

RAJIV MEGHASHYAM
NEVGI

SELVA KUMARAN L

RAVINDRAN GOPAL

KISHORE KUMAR
NAIK

UTHAYA K.G.

VANITHA M

SMITHA MOHAN RAJ

KRISHNAMURTHY
B.V

MUKTHA A.SHENOY

ANSELMA E. VAS

0100157

0100164

0100167

IN300829-
11077269

0100129
0100141

0100159

0100145

0100158

0100144

0100094

0100154

0100150

0100116

0100133

0100140

J.B.NAGAR POST, KANTI NAGAR,
ANDERI EAST MUMBAI 400059

C-301, PRAKASH NAGAR, MOGAL

LANE, MAHIM, MUMBAI 400016
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA, C-7/1,

BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA 2

€, MUMBAI 400051
B-16, GANNON QUARTERS, CST

ROAD, SANTA CRUZ EAST, MUMBAI

400098

G-202 2ND FLOOR JADE GARDENS,

MIG 11l CHS LTD SEVENTH ROAD,
BANDRA, MUMBAI 400051

SRINIVAS’, 13/3, EAST PATEL NAGAR,

NEW DELHI 110008

38, BABAR ROAD, NEW DELHI 110001
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTH ASIA,
M1, IDRC, 17, JOR BAGH, NEW DELHI

110003
NOT AVAILABLE

SHRIRAM SADAN, DATTAWADI,
MAPUSA, MAPUSA (GOA) 403507
NO.22, METTU STREET,
KOSAPALAYAM, PONDICHERRY
605013

NOT AVAILABLE

VILLAGE : RUPIDIHI, POST :
LANKAHUDA, SUNDRGARH
DISTRICT, LANKAHUDA 770073
FOUR WINDS, MYSORE ROAD,
MADIKERE 571201

GOPIKA’, SASTHANAGAR,
THIRUVAMBADY P.O THRISSUR
680001

AKSHYA’, T.C.9/1500,
RETHAPURRAKUNNU,

SASTHAMANGALAM, TRIVANDRUM

695010

H.NO.2-3-53, N.H.17, BANNANUJE,
AMBALPADDY P.O UDUPI 576103
W/O SRI.T.ASHOK SHENOY, SRI

GAYATRI KRIPA, DOOR NO.7-2-58A,

VADIRAJA CROSS ROAD 576101

DARASSAKHENA’, N G O COLONY,

KINNIMULKY, UDUPI 576101

2

N DN



AGNEL DSILVA 0100148
GIRISH
SHRIVASTAVA 0002286

DARASSAKHENA’, NGD COLONY,
KINNIMULKY UDUPI 576101
105, VISHNUPURI ANNEX INDORE

List of unclaimed Dividend for the FY

2011-12

Name

RAMAKRISHNA BHAT
A

RAMACHANDRA RAO Y
N

B VASANTHA
SHANKAR

SUDARSHAN NAYAK

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU
RANJAN DAS GUPTA

SREDEVI
VISHALAKSHI B
ASHOK KUMAR K

NILAKANTA PILLAI A

LALITHA KRISHNAN

KRISHNAN KV

SAVITHRI
G.RAMACHANDAR
MUKTHA SRIKANTH
SHIRALI

Folio No.

13420005

26387112

30525506

0002124

0001876

0001883

0001931

0001935

0001937

0001575

0001732

0001731

0001356

0001802

452001 200
Total 74814
Amount
Address (In Rs))
POST KARJE, UDUPI 576215 325

NO 15 BANGARU RESIDENCY OPP
PRASANNA GANAPATHI TEMPLE 255
MANIPAL UDUPI 576104

BEHIND PATRAO

HOSPITAL,DARBE,PUTTUR 574202 125
VANKADABETTU HOUSE PO. 125
BHAIRANJE UDUPI 576123

AT — NURTANG VIA - KURNPAL 625

CUTTACK 754204
RAMKRISHNA PALLY (EAST),
PO+DIST. BURDWAN WEST 250
BENGAL 713101

SRIDEVI SADAN’ ALERI, HOSDURG

KANHANGAD PO. 671315 125
NEAR FISHERIES HIGH SCHOOL .
BEKAL 670318

SRIDEVI SADAN’ ALERY -
HOSDURG KANHANGAD 670315
DILSHAD’ K P ROAD NAGERCOIL ;.

629001

3-D, KASTHURI APARTMENTS 51,
VIJAYARAGHAVA ROAD T NAGAR 125
CHENNAI 600017

3-D, KASTHURI APARTMENTS 51,
VIJAYARAGHAVA ROAD T NAGAR 125
CHENNAI 600017

NO.27, MANNAR STREET T NAGAR
CHENNAI 600017

19,PATULLOS ROAD P B NO.2425
CHENNAI 600001

125

500



THOMAS V GODINHO 0001594
CNBQJYAAI\\II? N VAMAN 0000789
SBGIF\)IERAMATHI \% 0000361
SHOBHA M.LADWA 0002435
RAGHAVENDRA RAO 0002053
SHANKER BHAT K 0001295
DATTATREYA H 000984

VASANTHARAJ BHAT S 0001660

SUDHA ARAO S 0001054
RAMACHANDRA

KEDLAYA 0000570
GANESH RAO S K 0002364

SEETHARAMA L MAIYA
SRIKANTHA SOMAYAJI

B 0002467
EOVINDRAYA SHENOY 0001168
5K|_O||§|)\I|§¢MAKRISHNA 0000840
RAI BC 0001357
NARAYANA AITHAL 0000743
SURESH 0001142
ANANDA NAVADA K 0001483
DINESH M KAMATH 0000747

B C 69,CAMP BELGAUM 590001
PW D CONTRACTOR
GUDEANGADI KUMTA 581343
55, 3RD FLR. C.S. REDDY NILAYA
R.K. MUTT ROAD, HALASURU
BENGALURU VIDYA NAGAR
HUBLI 560008

NO.112,1ST FLOOR, KALAGHATGI
BLDG. OLD LAYOUT,
BADAMINAGAR HUBLI 580023
D-4,JS S CAMPUS VIDYAGIRI
DHARWAD 580004

H NO. 4-113/9 ULLAS NAGAR, IIND

CROSS KAVOOR, MANGALORE
573015

NEAR MARIGUDI TEMPLE
HOSDURG KANHANGAD 577527
SESA GOA LTD. POST BOX NO.43
CHITRADURGA 577501
AKSHAYA’ J C REXTENTION 1IST
CROSS CHITRADURGA 577501
SYNDICATE BANK B.H.ROAD
BHADRAVATHI 577301

HORA KODIGE HARIHARAPURA -

KOPPA CHICKMAGALORE
HARIHARAPUR 577120
NOT AVAILABLE

VARAMBALLY VILLAGE SALIKERI

576260
LAND HOLDER KODI 576254

ADOPTED S/O K SRINIVASAA
SHENOY P O KODI KUNDAPURA
576254

CHITWAN FARM HOUSE
NATIONAL HIGHWAY -7 SASTAN
576226

MOODANADU VILLAGE
YADABETTU 576226
CHITRAPADY VILLAGE
SALIGRAMA 576225

ANANDA NILAYA MAIN ROAD
KOTESHWAR 576222

C/O M/S SUNRISE PIPE INDUSTRIES

KOTESHWAR 576222
GOPADY KOTESHWAR 576222

125
157.5

162.5

162.5

162.5

162.5

125

162.5

162.5

125

125

125
125

162.5

125

125

162.5

125

162.5

162.5
162.5



GANAPATHY PAIM 0001125

SHAKUNTHALA N 0001541
EARUNAKAR KAMATH 1000540
VIGNESHWARA

e 0002369
VIJAYA SHETTY S 0001096
GOVINDARAYA

SHENOY K 0002260
LALITHA P HEBBAR 0000528
RAJAMOORTHY

HEBBAR P M 0002372
SHARADA V.ADIGA K 0002501
SHOBHA

G.SHANBHOGUE 0002441
MADHAV RAO P 0002009

LAKSHMI IYENGAR 0001621

MADHAV HEGDE B 0001461

SAGUNA K PAI 0000886
YASHODA 0001113
SHIVANANDA P

SHENOY K 0001014

HARASIMHA N SHENOY0001667

ROSALINE SUARES 0001444

JEROME STANISLAUS

LEWIS 0000552

VASUDEVA BHAT V 0001296

ARIF K 0001101
\I]<YOTHISHCHANDRA U 0000954
FAROOK K 0000935

ALOYSIUS JOSEPH 0000754

MANOOR KOTA 576221 157.5
GANDHI MAIDAN BRAHMAVAR 162.5
UDUPI 576213 '
RETIRED TEACHER VIA

BRAHMAVAR KUNJAL 576213
GARADIMANE HANGAVALLI POST
KUNDAPURA TALUK KUNDAPURA 137.5
576212

MAIN ROAD KOONDAPOORS576211 125
ADVOCATE POST. KODI

157.5

KUNDAPURA 576201 31.5
PRAJWAL’ JAYANAGAR BEHIND
BALAVADI SANTHEKAT 576125
MERCHANT PO : PERDUR PERDUR
576124

LECTURER IN E.D.P.DEPARTMENT |
M.I.T. MANIPAL 576119 '
JOIS COMPOUND HOUSE NO.IL
SARALABETTU MANIPAL 576119

IC D SLTD SYNDICATE HOUSE ¢
MANIPAL 576119 '
PROF.CIVIL ENGG, MIT MANIPAL
576119

KALANIDHI HIG 51,HUDCO -

COLONY MANIPAL 576119

3,ANANT NAGAR MANIPAL 576119 162.5
BADANIDIYOOR UDUPI 576115 162.5
C/O SHENOY BROTHERS GENERAL 195
MERCHANTS HIRIADKA 576113

CLOTH MERCHANT HEBRI 576112 125

NAIRKERE ROAD AMBALPADY

UDUPI 576103

RETD BANK OFFICER ‘DEVI

PRASAD’, NEAR HENRY GARAGE N37.5
H 17, AMBALPADY UDUPI 576103
DOOR NO.1-2-51 KALSANKA
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102
DOOR NO.1-71A76,BEDAGUBETT
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102
JYOTHSNA’ 276,4TH CROSS ROAD
LAKSHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 125
576102

DOORNO.1-71 A 76,BADAGUBETTU 195
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102

CHAMPAK’ KUNJIBETTU UDUPI  162.5

162.5

125

162.5



SHANTHI D SHENOY

MONICA REBELLO

WINSTON KISHORE G

LAXMAN NAYAK P
SHANTHA BAI

MONAPPA SHETTY B

ANANTHA KAMATH S

SEETHARAM P K

JYOTHI V SHENOY

LEELA BAI K

KRISHNA RAO A

NAGAR BALKRISHNA
NAYAK

RAMA BHAT S
VASANTHI | K
LAKSHMANA

BHANDARY M
NAGAMMA

USHA D

GIRISH RAO S

ANJANA MEHTA

SHANTI DEVI K
SALDANHA JR

0000380

0000200

0002184

0001703
0001674

0001652

0001212

0001204

0001135

0001003

0000952

0000866

0000551

0000395

0000168
0000759

0002575

0001423

0000991
0001349

576102
OPP:M G M COLLEGE KUNJIBETTU

UDUPI 576102 162.5
HAYAGREEVANAGAR 50
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102

MISSION COMPOUND UDUPI st
576101 '
NEAR SWASTIK WORK SHOP -

BANNANJE UDUPI 576101

MARUTHI VITHIKA UDUPI 576101 162.5
EX-YARN MERCHANT

OPP:MANJUNATH MOTOR SERVICE 125
KINNIMULKY 576101

NEAR KASTURI BUILDING

SHIRIBEEDU UDUPI 576101 1625
SITA KUNJ’ KADBETTU UDUPI 195
576101

H.NO.9-3-36A KODEKOPAL 125

V.T.ROAD UDUPI 576101

HOUSE NO.6-2-136 FP R SHENOY
COMPPOUND PP C ROAD UDUPI 125
576101

D.NO.6-2-136 FP R SHENOY
COMPOUND P P C ROAD UDUPI 125
576101

KADBETTU UDUPI 576101 162.5

D.NO.10-2-30 SHETE COMPOUND
BADAGUPET UDUPI 576101

H NO.5-3-9 NEAR SRINIVAS

TEMPLE CHITPADY BEEDU UDUPI 125
576101

NOT AVAILABLE 600

2-3-88, BANNANJE UDUPI 576101  337.5
BIJAYI, NEW ROAD MANGALORE 195
575006

427, BEJAl CHAURCH ROAD NEAR
KSRTC BUS STAND MANGALORE 157.5
575004

EDAN GARDEN’ VIVEKANANDA

ROAD PADAVU MANGALORE 125
575004

CLIFF VILLA’ ARYA SAMAJ ROAD 195
MANGALORE 575003

SHANGRILA’ APTS. 003 125

125



RAMA SHENOY Y 0001722

SHOBHA R BHAT 0001249

URVI DEVADAS

SHENAI 0000919

JAYANTHI D PRABHU 0000809

SRIPATHI

PANGANNAYA 0000557

CHANDRAKALA BAI D 0000782

VISHNU HEBBAR H 0001045

SOMAYAJI BR 0001294
RAM NAYAK 0000657
SARALA SRAO B 0001103

GURURAJA BHAT B 0001111

RAMACHANDRA BHAT 0001523

INDIRA KAMATH B 0000391

MAHALAXMI 0001511

SHEKARA KANCHAN 0000678

SURESH MAINDAN 0000637

SUJATHA U HEGDE 0002253

BHASKAR SHETTY K 0002221

BHASKER SHETTY K 0001994

HEMALATHA B SHETTY 0001780

BALIKASHRAMA ROAD
KANKANADY MANGALORE 575002
HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK
COLONY VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD
MANGALORE 575001

ESSAR ELECTRONICS AKBAR
COMPLEX MARKET ROAD
MANGALORE 575001

MERCHANT ANSARI ROAD
BUNDER MANGALORE 575001
C/O.CANARA FLOUR MILLS B.EM
HIGH SCHOOL CROSS ROAD CAR
STREET MANGALORE 575001
BHUTHA NATHA VANE
SUBRAMANYA TEMPLE SAJI PA
MOODHA PANE MANGALORE
574231

SUB POST MASTER MIJAR
KARKALA 574225

HOSMATA KUTRUPADY VILLAGE
PUTTUR TQ. KADABA 574221
RETD.TEACHER MAYARABAIL
BANTWAL 574211

MAHAMAYI| TEMPLE BANTWAL
574211

RAMALKATTE THUMBE 574170
BALADA MUT BALA KATIPALLA
574149

BILIYAR KURKAL VILLAGE UDUPI
TQ KUNJARGIRI 574136

POST VANPARAKATTE VIA
KANTAVARA KARKALA 574129
H.NO.1-3-53 KUNJIBETTU POST
UDUPI 576102

D.NO.9-85C PITHRODY
UDYAVARA 574118

PITHRODY POST UDYAVARA
574118

MULUR MILAN HOUSE PO UCHILA
UCHILA 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.
UDUPI 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.
UDUPI 574117

MILAN MULUR PO. UCHILA LTD.
UDUPI 574117

125

125

162.5

125

162.5

162.5

162.5

125

125
125
125

157.5

162.5

162.5

157.5

157.5

2565

825

162.5

362.5



VASU SHETTY N 0000638

SURESH KUMAR
BELIRAYA

SUNANDA K SHENOY H 0001647

KANAKA P RAO 0001340

YOGISH BALIGA B
YOGINI SANJIVA

KUNDAR 0000201
KASHI VISHWANATHA
SETTY 0000097

SURAPPA SETTY P 0000093

SUPREET KULKARNI 0001364

ROHIT KULKARNI 0001363
RAMESH PAI B 0002227
ARUN P 0001027
SHIVAKUMARA

SWAMY 0001846
BHARATHI S

MADHUSUDHAN

NAYAK B 0001805
LEELAVATHI V 0002268

RAGHAVENDRA RAO U 0000968

SATISH BHAT 0001834

KUMAR R 0002270

PARTHIBAN E 0002261

PRATHIBHA NIVAS’ PADUBIDRI
574111

NOT AVAILABLE 162.5

KALPATHARU GARDENS HOSMAR 195
PO. 574107

SUKRIT” NEAR TALUK OFFICE 162.5
KARKALA 574104 '
NOT AVAILABLE 162.5

CHAMPA NIVAS HEJAMADI 574103 260

PRAKASH COFFEE WORKS

ARSIKERE 573103

MERCHANT BAZAAR STREET
ARSIKERE 573103

7, ‘GAYATHRI’ 4TH MAIN, 13TH
CROSS VIDYARANYAPURAM 125
MYSORE 570008

7, ‘GAYATHRI’ 4TH MAIN, 13TH
CROSS VIDYARANYAPURAM 125
MYSORE 570008

849, 6TH BLOCK 6TH C CROSS, F
MAIN KORAMANGALA 560095
NO.232, GARDEN VILAS MARUTHI
NAGAR NAGARBAVI ROAD 125
BANGALORE 560072

774/C, 7TH CROSS GOKULA |

STAGE Il PHASE DIVANARAPALYA 500
BANGALORE 560054

NOT AVAILABLE 125
SUPAL” PLANTERS LANE 1612.5
MANGALORE 560027 '
NO 26, GROUND FLOOR,

KAMAKSHI KRUPA 3RD CROSS,
SARASWATHI NAGAR, B/H VEER 250
ANJENAY TEMPLE, NR.MAGALORE
KABAB CE BANGALORE 560040
233,6TH MAIN ROAD IV TH BLOCK
JAYANAGAR BANGALORE 560011
2083,8TH MAIN,E BLOCK 2ND
STAGE,RAJAJINAGAR 250
BANGALORE 560010

NO 5, I CROSS Il FLOOR
SARASWATHIPURAM ULSOOR 250
BANGALORE 560008

HINDUSTAN PETROLIUM CORPN. 125

157.5

150

282.5

250

250



NANDA KISHORE N 0001536
SAJlI VARUGHESE 0001878
ACHUT ARJUN 0001243

MALGAONKAR
JANARDHAN M NAYAK 0001971

ACHARYA P K 0001307

PADMAVATI P SHAHA 0001421

ARVIND PAI B

GEETHA

BALAKRISHNA PAI

BASIL A MARTIN 0001154
MANGALA S BHAT 0001605

PRABHAKAR K SHETTY 0002277

UMESH K DEREBAIL 0002280
THARA J BHAT 0001368
JIVANAND V BHAT 0001367
RAMILA S GANDHI 0000969
SANJAY BHAT A 0000959
NARAYAN 0001199

KRISHNARAO KAROOR

BIMAL GANDHI 0001157

LTD. POST BOX NO.15OPP : ANDRA

UNIVERSITY ‘IN” GATE VISAKH
530003

ADVOCATE 43/36, NR PETA
KURNOOL 518004

G-1, CHAYASHREE APTS. 137,
SRINAGAR EXTN. INDORE 452001

SOMAVARPET MALVAN 416606

SANIVARPET 233E KARAD 415110
HOTEL UDUPI GRAND MANIK
CHOWLS SOLAPUR 413001

257, MANGALWAR PETH BHOR
DIST. PUNE 412206

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

HOTEL SHELSTA COBROUADDO,
CALANGUTE GOA 403516
T3, BUILDING NO.2 MODEL

ESTATE, PHASE — | CARANZALEM

GOA 403002

23, TWIN GARDEN CO.OP HSG.
SOCIETY CHHEDA NAGAR
CHEMBUR MUMBAI 400089
107-B, RAJ SARITHAMITAGHAR

LINK RD NEAR BHAKTI COMPLEX,

KANDERPADA DAHISAR (WEST)
400068

1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST
MUMBAI 400059
1-5-18,BHAVANI NAGAR MAROL
MAROSHI ROAD ANDHERI EAST
MUMBAI 400059

SHAKAR BLDG. 2ND FLOOR,6TH

ROAD JUHU SCHEME,VILE PARLE

(WEST) 400056
102, ‘RADHA” 5TH ROAD, TPS III
SANTACRUZ — EAST MUMBAI
400055

D/302, SAl SADANAROOR RATAN
NAGAR, 4 BUNGLOWS ANDHERI
(W) MUMBAI 400053

507,5TH FLOOR VARDHAMAN

CHAMBERS 17/G, CAWASJI PATEL

125

650

125
125
125

125
125
125

125

162.5

250

250

125

125

125

157.5

125

125



CHANDRAVATHI BAI B 0001117

SHANTHARAM
S 0000981
SATINDER KAUR

SUMATHI S 0001681
FRACTIONAL

ALLOTMENT 0100001
SURENDRA KAMATH V 0001510
MANGALA K

HALDIPURKAR 00000013
RAMABAI VITHAL

A 0002507
KALPANA UMESH

KAMAT

SHEELA PAI 0002405
éUDHAKARAN NAIRV (01008
EANDA ABHINANDAN 170
NARAHARI RAO H 0000795
DILIP MANMOHAN (0o

MULIK

RAJANIKANT SAHOO 0002293

RAGHAVENDRA

NAYAK P 0001420
GEETHA Y V
RESHMA BHAT 0000315

SUSHEELA SHAMANNA 0002463

ANANTHASWAMY CV 0000778

STREET 400023

P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR II

VEJALPUR AHMEDABAD 380051
P.202.SRINANDA NAGAR II 1575
VEJALPUR AHMEDABAD 380051 '
NOT AVAILABLE 125
BE 53 PASCHMI SHALIMAR BHAG 125
DELHI 110052

NOT AVAILABLE 2.5
SYNDICATE BANK BAILUR

157.5

KARKALA TQ. BAILUR 162.5
59, KRISHNA KRUPA ANANT 5000
NAGAR MANIPAL 576119

5, ANAMIKA 5, BHOSALENAGAR oo

PUNE 411007
NOT AVAILABLE 3750

CHITRAKALA MANIPAL 576119 4650
KOLLATTU HOUSE

KODDUVAZHANGA NEERIKODE 625
POST ALWAYE 683101

NO.218, CHANDRAVADAN

APARTMENTS BEHIND NITHIN
CASTINGS GANESH WADI THANE
MUMBAI 400601

B-1-4, AMRITH CO.OP.HOUSING
SOCIETY SECTOR 14 NEW PANVEL 125
410206

BR NATHPAI

ROAD,RAWOOLWADA VENGURLA 125
DIST. SINDHUDURG 416516
PO:SISUA, VIA: SALIPUR CUTTACK
492004

455/6,NEW NO.11,FIRST FLOOR 6TH
MAIN,VYALIKAVAL BANGALORE 125
560003

NOT AVAILABLE 125
FLAT NO.D-27, D-BLOCK DIAMOND
DISTRICT (OPP:INDIRANAGAR)

125

250

AIRPORT ROAD BANGALORE S75
560008

SUSHANTHA’ NO.411,2ND BLOCK

15TH CROSS JAYANAGAR 157.5

BANGALORE 560011
C/O.H.S.R.MURTHY 280, 162.5



FRANCIS SEQUERA

RAJAGOPALAN C

KRISHNAMOORTHY
HEBBAR P M

UPADHYAYA K S

SHARADAMMA B N

ASMA ASHFAQ

VATSALA K BHAT

MADHUSUDAN BR

SHRIDHAR PAI K

NAGESHA RAO M S

RAMA SETTY CV

0001859

0001826

0000584

0001077

0001927

0000721

0000545

0001904

0000740

0002272

0000098

KRISHNAYYA HEGDE K 0000553

BHASKAR SHENOY K

KORAGA SHETTY Y

PRABHAKAR RAO K
BRIDGET PEREIRA

0000994

0001287

0001301
0001600

JALAHALLI VILLAGE BANGALORE
560013

NO:496, 4TH CROSS MAIN
VIJAYANANDA NAGARA 500
BANGALORE 560022

95 AECS LAYOUT, ABLOCK 3RD
CROSS, KUNDALAHALLLI 650
BANGALORE 560037

H.NO.99, ‘KUMARADHARA’ NEAR
MUNESHWARA TEMPLE CHIKKA
KALLASANDARA
PO.SUBRAMANYAPURA 560061
GOKUL’ NO §,BRINDAVAN

LAYOUT CHIKKALSANDRA POST 195
SUBRAMANYAPURA BANGALORE
560061

945, 21ST MAIN ROAD

BANASHANKARI 1l STAGE 125
BANGALORE 560070

MF 6/2, SFH S LAYOUT BT M II
STAGE BANGALORE 560076
#227,1 FLOOR,3RD ‘C’ CROSS 3RD
STG. 2ND BLK, JUDGES COLONY
BHUVANESHWARNAGAR
BANGALORE 560079

669, 8TH MAIN 3RD BLOCK,
BASAVESHWARANAGAR 500
BANGALORE 560079

397, 1ST FLOOR 2ND CROSS 5TH

BLOK BHUVANESHWARI NAGAR, 162.5
BSK 11l STG.BANGALORE 560085

NO 828, 1 ‘A> MAIN ROAD 7TH

CROSS 3 STAGE 3BLOCK BSK 250
BANGALORE 560085

SRI RAMA JEWELLERY MART RT
STREET ARSIKERE 573103
RETD.TEACHER KOWDOOR
COMPOUND BAILUR KARKALA 157.5
TQ. 574102

B ANANTHA PAIS COMPOUND

162.5

125

125

1310

MARKET ROAD KARKALA 574104 125
NADODI HOUSE YERLAPADI VIA 195
BAILOOR KARKALA 574104

SUKRIT” NEAR TALUK OFFICE 1625
KARKALA 574104 '
THELMA VILLA SALMAR 125



EAJALAKSHMI BHAT V 0002191

RAMADAS BHAT K
GAYATHRI G SHARMA

K 00000813
KESHAVA MALLYA K 0001291
RAMACHANDRA

NAYAK P

'II;ANIYAPPA SUVARNA 0000441

BALAKRISHNA BHAT K 0001403

VERONICA D SOUZA 0000465
VISHALAKSHI 0001341
YASHODA AITHAL P 0000384
RAMA BHATTA K 0001260
ASHA PADVET U 0000718
SRINIVAS RAU

PADVETNAYA U 0002162
MOHINI SHENOY H 0000456
AJITH HEBBAR H 0001046

MANGALA HEBBAR H 0001075

DIWAKARA HEGDE J
BALIGA BN N

0002141

RAMANATH SHENOY Y 0000547

GANESH SHENOY Y 0001721

PRAVIN CHANDRA M 'S 0000723

ANDRADE JH 0001426

KARKALA 574104
TELAR ROAD KARKALA 574104

NOT AVAILABLE

NEAR SYNDICATE BANK
YENAGUDDE KATAPADI 574105
KATAPADI 574105

NOT AVAILABLE

SEETHA NIVAS’ HALASINAKATTE

P O PILAR UDUPI 574113
MANIBETTU PADUMATA HOUSE
NO.3-58 MATTAR POST SHIRVA
574116

CYRIL CYCLE SHOP PITHRODY
POST UDYAVARA 574118

P P PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
ADMAR 574131

2ND BLOCK SITE NO 835
KATIPALLA 574149

MATTE THADKA HOUSE KEMINJE

VILLAGE DARBE POST. PUTTUR
574202

PILLYONDHUR POST PERMANU
BELTHANGADY 574214

P O PERMANU BELTHANGADY
574214

HOSMAT KADABA 574221
KUTRUPADY VILLAGE PUTTUR
TQ. HOSMATA KADABA 574221

HOSMATA KUTRUPADY VILLAGE

PUTTUR TQ. KADABA 574221
JARKALA YERLAPADY POST
KARKALA 574503

NOT AVAILABLE

PADMA NIVAS SHENOY
COMPOUND KANDAKKA
MANGALORE 575001

HOUSE NO.12 TEMPLE TANK
COLONY SRI VITOBHA TEMPLE
ROAD 575001

SRIRAMA NILAYA GURUPRASAD
COMPOUND OPPFISHRIES
COLLEGE MANGLORE 575002
BISHOP’S HOUSE KODIALBAIL
MANGALORE 575003

1000
162.5
162.5
162.5
325

157.5

162.5

125

125

125

125

125

195
162.5
125

125

1937.5
125

125

125

125

125



VIMALA R PAI
NARAYANA MOORTHY .
P M

PATRAO A X 0000660
RADHA BALIGAB 0002458
VATSALA

SHASHIKANTH 0000368
KESHAVARAYA

RN 0000438

NARAYANA RAO B 0000474

D SOUZAEJ
SARASWATHI HOLLA B 0000776
MADHAV BHAT G 0000786

MADHYASTHA UC 0000937

TONSE KRISHNANAND

PA| 0001226
ANASOOYA UJ 0000964
EHI:ANKERANARAYANA 0001611

SUDHA VARAMBALLY 0001669

MANOHAR BYLUR 0002207

VASU SHETTIGAR U 1326

PUTRAYA RAO B 0001112

SRIMATHI DEVI 0000591

NOT AVAILABLE 250
BHARATHINAGARA BEJAI

MANGALORE 575004 162.5
DARBAR HILL ALAPE PADIL -
MANGALORE 575007

NO.70 R.S.MISSION SHAKTHI 1575

NAGAR MANGALORE 575016

NO.3, D-301, 3RD FLOOR TEMPLE
HEADOWS 27TH CROSS, BSK 11 162.5
STAGE BANGALORE 576070
JAYAPRAKASH’ BEHIND

KINNIMULKY BUS STOP UDUPI 125
576101

UDUPAS COMPOUND 76

BADAGABETTU BAILUR UDUPI 125

576101
NOT AVAILABLE 157.5
VOLAKAD UDUPI 576101 325

SANGEETH SADAN 15-

29, TENKAPET UDUPI 576101

NEAR SATYA SAlI MANDIR

I.B.ROAD, BRAHMAGIRI UDUPI 162.5
576101

PAI NIVAS 105-E DABA TOWERS,

1ST FLOOR NEAR SERVICE BUS 125
STAND UDUPI 576101

JYOTHSNA’ 276,4TH CROSS ROAD
LAKSHMEENDRANAGAR UDUPI 125
576102

PRINCIPAL DR. T.M.A.PAI

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION UDUPI 125
576102

INDRALI POST KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 1625
576102 '
K EB QUARTERS M I G BLOCK
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102
FLAT NO 101 1ST FLOOR
SAPTHAMI RESID NEAR
VAISHNAVI SABHA BHAVAN 412.5
ESHWARA NAGAR MANIPAL
UDUPI 576104
BADANIDIYOOR KEMMANNU,
UDUPI 576115

METTUCAL HOUSE
BOMMARBETTU VILLAGE 162.5
HIRIADKA, UDUPI TQ. 576119

162.5

65

162.5



RANGAPPA NAYAK B 0001320
JANARDHAN R 0001967
JAYA VERMA S 0002078
PRATHIBA PRABHU 0002466

SULOCHANA K 0001370
SHANTHAMURTHY
AITHAL U 0001678

SARVOTHAM PAI B 0000773
LAXMINARAYAN

KAMATH K 0000815
RAGHURAMA

MADYASTHA N 0001413
I\K/IANJAYYA KARANTH 0000568
KAMALAKAR S 0001529

PUNDALEEKA HEGDE K0002098

BASAVRAJ C 0002204

SHRIKANT KAMU NAIK 0001596

SHOBHA
CHITTARANJAN

0001680
DATTATREYA GUPTA P 0001419

VISHWANATH

KAMATH K 0002301

KUMUDA KUMARI K 0001451

SADASHIVA RAO K 0001932

ANITHA A NAYAK K

OPP:R C CHURCH UDUPI TQ. 57611937.5
NO:2, 1 C DS APARTMENTS 395
MANIPAL 576119

108 M | G, HODCO MANIPAL 576119162.5
235-AB SARALEBETTU MANIPAL 195
576119

PRAJWAL’ BEHIND BALAVADI
SANTHEKATTE KALLIANPURA 125
576125

PRINCIPAL BHANDARKARS’
COLLEGE KUNDAPURA 576201
1-50,NEAR S V TEMPLE
BRAHMAVAR 576213

MERCHANT BRAHMAVAR 576213 162.5

DEEPAK BOOK HOUSE HOLY

FAMILY COMPLEX BRAHMAVAR 125
576213

P O KODI KANYANA UDUPI TQ.
SASTHANA 576226

SRI DEVI NILAYA” TUMKUR
SHAMRAO ROAD SHIMOGA 577202
SENIOR MANAGER CANARA BANK 1625
B.H.ROAD BHADRAVATHI 577303 '
POST GUDDADA NERELEKERE
HOSDURGA 577523

S/O LATE KAMU PANDURANG
NAIK,2634,KESHAV NAIK 162.5
WADA,KODIBAG,KARWAR-581303

W/O DR U CHITTARANJAN,H-NO

NO 22/1 NAGAPPA NAYAK 125
ROAD,BHATKAL-581320

S/O LATE SUBRAMANYA
SETTY,MALLIGI MEDICAL
STORES,STATION ROAD,HOSPET-
583201

8/14, SUNDARESH LAYOUT,OFF :
TRICHY ROAD,COIMBATORE- 62.5
641018

D/O MRS SITA BAI,GANESH
NIVAS,SOORLU,KASARAGOD- 125
670121

S/O MR LINGAPPAYYA,SREDEVI
SADAN,ALERI, 125
HOSADURG,KANHANGAD-670315

NOT AVAILABLE 162.5

162.5

162.5

162.5

125

125

157.5



DINESH ANANTH BHAT 0001126

SUNIL KUMAR

BANERJEE

SUJIATHA M 0001532
ANANTHAKRISHNAN

S AMAN 0001631
SIDDALINGAPPA T 0001854
AROOR JAYALAXMI

SAO 0000032
BHUJANGA M

UDIAWAR 0002643
SUBROTESH

CHAKRABORTY 0001885
VARGHESE RAJU

ARJUN B TUPE 0002278
NAGARAJ K 0002524
SRINIVAS N 0001835
SHANTHA

PADMAVATHI V 0001219
ACHARYA

DINAKAR U 0001283

LEELAVATHI A SALIAN 0001310

CHANDRAVATHI
BHASKAR 0002526
ANASUYA T

PANDURANGA 0000408

MITHANTHAYA

DYOTHANA,KGP XI 305
NAIKAPU,PO EDANADU
KUMBLA KUMBAL-671321

NOT AVAILABLE

W/O PRABHACHANDRA,BETKERI
STREET,MOODABIDRI-574227

C/O GITA RAMACHANDRAN,FLAT

IB, 78/2 R.K.CHATTERJEE
ROAD,KASABA

BAKULTALA KOLKATA-700042
SHIVA KOTE
VILLAGE,BANGALORE
(NORTH),BANGALORE
AJANTHA’ FALNIR, MANGALORE-
575002

SUVARNA
MANDIR,BRAHMAGIRI,UDUPI-3
191, MANAS VIHAR,POST
JAJMOU,KANPUR-208010

NOT AVAILABLE

8/3 PANNALAL

CHAWL, TEMBIPADA
BHANDUP,MUMBAI 400078

1-10, 174, FLAT NO.204,BLOCK I,
JANAPRIYA DWELLINGS, ROAD
VIDYUT NAGAR,DILSUKHNAGAR
HYDERABAD-500060
89,MARGOSA ROAD,16TH

CROSS,MALLESWARAM,BANGALO

RE 560003

W/O U VENKATESH
ACHARYANEAR V'V TEMPLE
SQUARE, UDYAVARA 574118
S/O U KRISHNAPPA, UDYAVARA,
UDUPI 574118

W/O MR A P SALIAN, PITHRODY
POST, UDYAVARA 574118

W/O LATE SRI.U.BHASKAR,RADHA

KRISHNA, PITHRODI POST,
UDYAVARA 574118

NOT AVAILABLE

S/O I KRISHNADAS
MITHANTHAYA, NEAR

SREENIVASA TEMPLE, H.NO.5-3-9,

CHITPADY BEEDU UDUPI 576101

125

250

162.5

125

375

6637.5

125

687.5
500

250

487.5

500

125

162.5

162.5

162.5

125

125



SHANTHI V BHAT

NAGESH SHENOY K

VITTAL PATLA

WILFRED PRAKASH
MATHIAS

UNNIKRISHNAN K G

SEETHA BAI M

GURURAJA TANTRY K
R

GURUNATHAN P

ANANTHRAM P S

PRASAD V.R.

RAO K.K

RAMA M.BELAGAJE

LEELA RAO

GOPALAKRISHNA A.L

VISHWANATH D.V

NARAYAN MUKUND

0001222

0002560

0001521

0002121

0001081

0000983

0001643

0002330

IN302902-
40068086

0100111

0100080

0100081

0100083

0100104

0100112

0100119

W/O'Y VENKATRAMANA BHAT,
‘APOORVA’, 7-3-44D, VADIRAJA
ROAD UDUPI 576101

SADHANA KUTIR, OPP :
INSPECTION BUNGALOW,
BRAHMAGIRI, UDUPI 576101
CLOTH MERCHANT, PARKALA
576123

S/O LAWRANCE MATHIAS, C/O
MAGDALEM MATHIAS, VDAMAR
HOUSE SOUDHA 576127

S/O K G GOPI NAIR, TELEPHONE

EXCHANGE, HUNGARKATTA (D.K)

576218

W/O H DATHATREY ANEAR
MARIGUDI TEMPLE, HOSDURG,
KANHANGAD 577527
MADHUMATHI APARTMENT,
GROUND FLOOR, FLAT NO.1,
M.G.COLONY, TILAKWADI BEL
590006

NO.44 (OLD NO.33/1), |
FLOOR,BESANT AVENUE ROAD,
ADAYAR, CHENNAI 600020

812, 10TH MAIN 10TH CROSS,
INDIRANAGAR IIND STAGE,
BANGALORE 560038

ASHA BHAVAN, VELORVATTOM,
CHERTHALA 688524
NO.237,18TH MAIN, 6TH BLOCK,
KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE
560095

C/O K.S.RAVIRAJ, NO.514,1ST
MAIN ROAD, 1ST BLOCK,
R.T.NAGAR BANGALORE 560032
NO.237,18TH MAIN, 6TH BLOCK,
KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE
560095

MIG. NO.6, K.H.B.COLONY, 1ST
MAIN ROAD, 1ST STAGE,
BASAVESHWARANAGAR
BANGALORE 560079
NO.2,C.J.D’SOUZA ROAD,
RICHMOND TOWN, BANGALORE
560025

NO.88,4TH MAIN,

37.5

125

125

125

125

125

162.5

125

312.5

2.5

12.5

7.5

2.5

2.5

2.5



PRABHU

VENKATESHA H.N

SARMA R.S

JAYARAM SHETTY .M

PRAKASH V.ULLAL

NITIN GAJANANRAO
KHOT

RAJANIDEVI
GAJANANRAO
ACHREKAR K.L

SHANKARAGOUDA
S.PATIL

DEVADAS SHENOY M

SANJITH V

SANGEETHA V

SAHU D.N

SOM N.DHINGRA

GOTETI ADISESHU
SUBBA RAO

GUNDU RAO P

INAMUL HUQ

0100136

0100166

0100169

0100172

0100125

0100126

0100139

0100095

0100142

0100152

0100153

0100162

0100103

0100161

0100131

0100147

MALLESHWARAM, BANGALORE
560003

NO.22, RAILWAY PARALLEL ROAD,

NEHRU NAGAR, BANGALORE
560020

SRI 690, 6TH ‘A’ CROSS, 3RD
BLOCK, KORAMANGALA,
BANGALORE 560034

125/D, 11l STAGE, Ill BLOCK W.C.R,
BASAWESHWARANAGAR,
BANGALORE 560079

NO.39, HENNUR
GARDENS,HENNUR BANDE,
HENNUR MAIN ROAD, KALYAN
NAGAR BANGALORE 560043
KHOT VILLA’, 27, FORT, BELGAUM
590016

KHOT VILLA’, 27, FORT, BELGAUM
590016

UROLOGIST, NO.6, RUTURAJ
APARTMENT, KOLHAPUR CROSS,
BELGAUM 590016

DR.S.S.PATIL (MUGWAD), SHIVAII
PETH, BIJAPUR 586101

SHENOY TRADERS, MAIN ROAD,
PAYYANUR, KANNUR DISTRICT
PAYYANUR 670307

MORACOON COTTAGE,
CHERAKKARA, TELLICHERRY
670104

C/O M.C.BALAN NAMBIKAR,
MORACOON COTTAGE,
CHERAKKARA, TELLICHERRY
670104

FLYING OFFICER, INDIAN AIR
FORCE, WOODLAND INDUSTRIES,
NILADRI VIHAR CUTTACK 753004
15-A, NEW ROAD, DEHRADUN
248001

GOTETI LANDS, OPP : MUNICIPAL
BUILDINGS, MAIN ROAD,
NIDADAVOLE (A.P) 534301

404, PARK AVENUE APARTMENTS,
7-1-28/1, AMEERPET, HYDERABAD
500016

BAITUL FAZAL, 2527, AGRA ROAD,

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5



BANDANA PADHEE

SUBBANNA BHAT P

REKHA PAI

VINAYA KUMAR
HEGDE B

VENKATESWARA RAO
Y

RAJENDRA
K.BABERWAL

S.RATHNAVATHI

RAGHUNATH NAYAK
B.P

DATTA NADKARNI

DARSHANA DOSHI

SHETTY K.V

SUDHA SURESH
BETRABET

VITHAL KOTIAN

GOPALKRISHNA HARI
PAI

VINOD SAIGHAL

INDIRA
CHAKRAVARTHY

RAGHUNANDAN
SWARUP

0100135

0100088

0100121

0100143

0100156

0100149

0100090

0100050

0100102

0100122

0100157

0100164

0100167

0100141

0100159

100160

JAIPUR 302003

N.K.T.ROAD, JEYPORE, KORAPUR,
JEYPORE 764003

L-13, KREC CAMPUS, P.O. SRINIVAS
NAGAR, DAKSHINA KANNADA 2.5
574157

PAI COMPOUND, BOLWAR,

2.5

PUTTUR 574201 2.5
DENTAL SURGEON, ANANTHA
PADMANABHA DENTAL CLINIC,
VIJAYANAGAR, MOODBIDRI, '
574227

PROFESSOR, P-1,KREC CAMPUR,

SRINIVASANAGAR 574157

MEDICAL PRACTITIONER,
‘YASHODHAN?”, P.O. RISOD, AKOLA 2.5
DISTRICT RISOD 444506
ANUGRAHA,SHANKARANARAY AN

A, DAKSHINA KANNADA, 2.5
SHANKARANARAYANA 576227

NOT AVAILABLE 2.5
S/O DR.GOPALA KRISHNA, C/O
DR.G.B.NADKARNI, 581, 275
‘SHIRINABAD’, JAME JAMSHED '
ROAD, MATUNG 400019

UTAMVILAS, GULMOHAR ROAD, 95

BOMBAY 400056

403, SHANKAR APARTMENTS,
J.B.NAGAR POST, KANTI NAGAR, 2.5
ANDERI EAST MUMBAI 400059
C-301, PRAKASH NAGAR, MOGAL
LANE, MAHIM, MUMBAI 400016
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA, C-7/1,
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, 2.5
BANDRA €, MUMBAI 400051

B-16, GANNON QUARTERS, CST
ROAD, SANTA CRUZ EAST, 2.5
MUMBAI 400098

38, BABAR ROAD, NEW DELHI

110001 2.5
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, SOUTH

ASIA, ML IDRC, 17, JORBAGH, 25
NEW DELHI 110003

7 SARDAR PATEL MARG .

DIPLOMATIC ENCLAVE NEW



RAJIV MEGHASHYAM

NEVGI 0100145

SELVA KUMARAN L 0100158

RAVINDRAN GOPAL 0100084

KISHORE KUMAR NAIK 0100144

UTHAYA K.G. 0100094

VANITHA M 0100154

SMITHA MOHAN RAJ 0100150

KRISHNAMURTHY B.V 0100116

MUKTHA A.SHENOY 0100133

ANSELMA E. VAS 0100140
AGNEL D SILVA 0100148
“MANIPAL TELEPHONE

AND

TELECOMMUNICATION 0100077
S”

NANDEESH KUMAR S 0001849

ASHWATHA

NARAYANA RAOY s 0001839
BT AMERICAS INC

A H SALINS A01001
RADHA 0000537

KRISHNA KEDLAYA S 0000555

DELHI 110021

SHRIRAM SADAN, DATTAWADI,
MAPUSA, MAPUSA (GOA) 403507
NO.22, METTU STREET,
KOSAPALAYAM, PONDICHERRY 2.5
605013

VADAKKEVILA PO : KOLLAM

2.5

691010 5
VILLAGE : RUPIDIHI, POST :
LANKAHUDA, SUNDRGARH 25
DISTRICT, LANKAHUDA 770073

FOUR WINDS, MYSORE ROAD,

MADIKERE 571201

GOPIKA’, SASTHANAGAR,
THIRUVAMBADY P.O THRISSUR 2.5
680001

AKSHYA’, T.C.9/1500,
RETHAPURRAKUNNU,
SASTHAMANGALAM,
TRIVANDRUM 695010
H.NO.2-3-53,N.H.17, BANNANJE,
AMBALPADDY P.O UDUPI 576103
W/O SRI.T.ASHOK SHENOY, SRI
GAYATRI KRIPA, DOOR NO.7-2-
58A, VADIRAJA CROSS ROAD
UDUPI 576101

DARASSAKHENA’, N G O COLONY
KINNIMULKY, UDUPI 576101
DARASSAKHENA’, NGD COLONY.
KINNIMULKY UDUPI 576101

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

> 25

NO.512,6TH CROSS, 6TH BLOCK,
KORAMANGALA, BANGALORE 12.5
560095

NO.237,39TH CROSS,

SUBRAMANYA NAGAR, 500.00
BANGALORE 560022

NO.90,20TH CROSS SHANKARAPPA

LAYOUT LALJIINAGAR 625.00
BANGALORE-560030

NOT AVAILABLE 4500.00
76, BADAGUBETTU, BAILOOR, 125.00
UDUPI '
W/O S KRISHNA KEDLAYA, 157 50
SHIVAJINAGAR, WIIRE '
RADHA KEDLAYA, 157.50



SHIVAJINAGAR, UJIRE
C/O.P.S.BHAT, ‘PARIJATHA’,
LAXMINARAYAN S 0000716 14/938/2, OPP : GOKULA, 125.00
ASHOKNAGAR
8031, S.NIAGARA WAY,

SIDDHARTH PAI A 0100049 N GLENOOD. CO 80112 USA 50.00
27770 BPOCHEA TRI, HERMET, CA

HERMAN MATHIAS 0100051 I 27.50
54, QUAIL TRAIL, TRUMBULL, CT.

KIRIT R.VAIDYA 0100052 o e L 25.00
7111, GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, SAN

SUBRAHMANYA BHAT 0100054 oSt CASE19 US A 25.00

ROHITH PAI NOT AVAILABLE 25.00
134 MC.NAIR ROAD,

PARTHASARATHY K.L 0100056 WILLIAMSVILLE, BUFFALO NY  25.00
14221-3760 U.S.A

SITALAKSHMI 121, LAKE SHORE DRIVE, BUTLER,

CHALIKONDA NUNNA 0100062 PA 16001 U.S.A 25.00

NAGABHUSHANAM 121, LAKE SHORE DRIVE, BUTLER,

GAZULA 0100063 PA 16001 U.S.A 25.00
4311, REDLANDS ST., UNION CITY,

KRIS HOLLA 0100065 e 25.00
S/O Y SRINIVAS RAO. HOUSE

PRASANNA KUMAR 5530534 NO.13-1-37, AJJARKAD, UDUPI 25.00

SHIVAPUIA AN

GOPALAKRISHNA 0100069 9, OVERHILL ROAD, SCARSDALE, ;o

K.UPADHYA NEW YORD 10583-5307 U.S.A :
15914, RATHLIN COURT, SPRING,

VASUDEV B.SHENOY 0100070 e Uan 25.00
WI/O.LATE SRIK.BABURAYA
NAYAK, NEAR

VIMALA NAYAK 0002631 MALALINGESHWARA TEMPLE, 2500
KOTA 576221
175 STEWARTS COURT.

VASANTH PRABHU 0100076 SENIVILLE. PATos0 UsA 1250

0100085 & 11615, MILLROCK, SANANTONIO

BELLUR RAMANATH 01000 o e 90.00
1090/4 GURUDEV NAGAR,

GURCHARAN SINGHS 0100163 TN 2.50
CJ/O.RANJEET SRINIVASAN, A/3,

gg’gﬁmL\'KAMAM 0100174 SHANKERSHET ROAD,OPPOSITE  2.50
DHOBI GHAT, PUNE 411042 PUNE

CANNANOREUMESH 1000 SRINIVAS’, 13/3, EAST PATEL > 50

KAMATH NAGAR, NEW DELHI 110008 :

ANSU PHILIP NOT AVAILABLE 25.00

PHILIP K.PHILIP NOT AVAILABLE 25.00



SURATKAL V.SHENOY

MANUBHAI SHAH 0100124

RAMACHANDRA

KESHAV AGASHE 0001210

MANILAL DOSHI 0100101

ANITHA S KAMATH 0002021

KUDGE PRANESH IN300484-
SHENOY 12618949
IN300757-
AJAY APTE 10922456
IN300757-
MANJIRI APTE 10935477

NARAYANA A NAYAK 0001252

GANESH IYER K S 0001900

MURALI KRISHNA K 0002284

INDIRA DEVI J 0001655

RANGA RAO K 0000738

SATISH RAMAKRISHNA

HANDE 0001217

VASUDEV PRABHU 0002567

NOT AVAILABLE 25.00
BAISHARAN’, OPP: ACACIA
APARTMENT NEAR ISHWAR
BHUWAN NAVARANGPURA
AHMEDABAD 380009

S/O KESHAVA BALAWANTH
AGASHE, 3/A DAVALAGANGA
SOCIETY, 1 CARTER ROAD,
BANDRA MUMBAI 400050
UTAMVILAS, GULMOHAR ROAD,
BOMBAY 400056

D/O K SRINIVASA KAMATH, PLOT
NO 25, BLOCK NO 1-2-3, PUSHPA
PARK, DAFTARY ROAD, MALAD
400097

B-S-8, AKAR GREEN EMPIRE, MUTT
ROAD GOGOL, FATORDA 403602
40/28 BHONDE COLONY, KARVE
ROAD, PUNE 411004

40/28 BHONDE COLONY, KARVE
ROAD, PUNE 411004

S/O ANANTHA NAYAK, SL NO
50,KONDHWA KURD,
BHAGYODHAYA NAGAR PUNE
411048

C/O KURLON LIMITED, AMAR
COMPLEX, GROUND FLOOR,
JEEVAN BHEEMA MARG, PANDERI
RAIPUR 492004

C/O KURLON LIMITED, AMAR
COMPLEX, GROUND FLOOR,
JEEVAN BHEEMA MARG, PANDERI
RAIPUR 492004

W/O JRAMACHANDER RAO, 20-
B,BANSILAL PET SECUNDERABAD 162.50
500003

S/O LATE K NARAYANA RAO,

HOTEL MAMATA, ELURU ROAD, 162.50
VIJAYAWADA 520002

NEW NO.16, OLD NO.54, 5TH
CROSS, S.P.EXTENSION,

2.50

125.00

2.50

162.50

75.00

625.00

625.00

162.50

625.00

250.00

MALLESHWARAM BANGALORE 1200
560003

NO.88, 4TH MAIN, 000
MALLESHWARAM, BANGALORE ¢

560003



SHANKARA T D

RAMACHANDRA D
CHITRAPUR

SRINIVAS S

MADHAVAN K

HARMAN VIJAYENDRA
NAYAK

VIJAYALAKSHMI S
BABU

CHANDRASHEKARA
TV

KADAMBI RAMADASA
PRABHU

KAVITHA PRASAD

0001850

0001858

0002269

0001833

0100137

0001595

0002443

IN303028-
50863472

NAMITA VINAY TONSE 0002413

SAROJINI
BALASUNDARAM

0002383

JAYALAKSHMI BHAT P J01001

GIRUA BAI S

MUNA SELINA
KAUNDINYA

RAO ATK

0002627

0000727

KAMALDAS SHENOY K 0001711

P-8/3, DGQA RESIDENCY COMPEX,
J.C.NAGAR POST, BANGALORE 650.00
560006

NO:621, ‘ANUGRAHA’, 9TH CROSS,
SHAKAMBARI NAGAR, J.P.NAGAR -500.00
| PHASE, BANGALORE 560007

NO. 90, BCMC
LAYOUT,RAGHUVANAHALLI,
KANAKAPURA 250.00
ROAD,BANGALORE, KODIHALLI
BANGALORE 560062

NO.479,3RD BLOCK, 11TH B CROSS,

BEL LAYOUT, VIDYARANYAPURA 7500.00
BANGALORE 560013

FLAT NO.201, RIFCO SANTOSH
APARTMENTS, WIND TUNNEL

ROAD, MURGESHPALYA 2.50
BANGALORE 560017

W/O SURESH BABU,

CORPORATION BANK, ZONAL 0o ¢

OFFICE, 45/3, RESIDENCY CROSS

ROA 560025

S/O SRI.T.N.VISWANATHA RAO,

NO.98-A, BAPUJI NAGAR, MYSORE 500.00
ROAD, BANGALORE 560026

NOT AVAILABLE 1250.00

182 KRUSON, 9TH MAIN SECTOR 7, 562 50
HSR LAYOUT, BANGALORE 560034 '
APT.NO.003, VIJAYA MANSION, 1ST

MAIN ROAD, VIJAYA NAGAR II 37.50
STAGE, BANGALORE 560040

NO.42, DICKENSON ROAD,
PANCHSHEELA, 3RD FLR. 125.00
BANGALORE 560042

3 FLOOR NORTH BLOCK MANIPAL
CENTRE, 47 DICKENSON RD, 162.50
BANGALORE 560042

106, OHANA GARDENS,

BANASWADI MAIN ROAD, DODDA 162.50
BANASWADI BANGALORE 560043

89, 191 LAYOUT, CHINAPPA

GARDEN, BENSON TOWN, 162.50
BANGALORE 560046

NOT AVAILABLE 125.00
SRI GAJANANA TRADING 125.00



GOPALA KRISHNA R

KODMAN MOHANDEV
ALVA

GOPINATHAN NAIR K
RAMESH U K

AJIT SHIVANAND
KARKI

ANITA KAMATH

SAKKU S UDUPA

VARUA R KAMATH

M G UMAKANTHA

ADIGA

VASANTHI Y L

K SHAKUNTHALA BAI

KESHAV PANDURANG
KAMAT

KN
ANANTHARAMAIAH

RAMANATH BHAT

ALICE LEWIS

0001906

0002012

IN301313-

20757498

0002139

0001321

0002607

IN300610-
10930236

0001580

0000585

IN301926-
10472701

0001847

0001022

CORPORATION, 93, MADHU
MARKET, AM LANE, CHICKPET
BANGALORE 560053

DHARTI’ 110, I CROSS,
R.K.GARDENS, NEW BEL ROAD,
R.M. 7TH STATE, BANGALORE
560054

NO.352,8TH CROSS, 6TH MAIN,
M.S.R.NAGAR, MATHIKERE,
BANGALORE 560054

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE

811 CHITRAPUR CO OP HSG
SOCIETY, 68 15TH CROSS ROAD,
MALLESWARAM, BANGALORE
560055

W/O MR RAJESH KAMATH, NO 15,
UDUPA GARDENS, S M ROAD,
JALAHALLY WEST 560057

NO.2 SHRUSHTI, KAVERI ROAD,
NEAR VINAYAKA CERAMICS,
UTTARAHALLI MAIN RD.
BANGALORE 560061

NO.60, ‘GOWRDI’, K.V.PAI LAYOUT,
AMRITHNAGAR MAIN ROAD,
KONANAKUNTE BANGALORE
560062

FLAT NO 306 THE BANYAN
APARTMENTS, J.P NAGAR 9TH
PHASE, AVALAHALLI,
BANGALORE 560062

SAI TEJAS, 45, 39TH CROSS, 8TH
BLOCK, JAYANAGAR,
BANGALORE 560070

NOT AVAILABLE

SANTARA MAGAN PALACE, NR

MARUTI DENTAL COLLEGE, OFF B

G ROAD KAMMANAHALLI,
BANGALORE 560076

NO 391 IST A MAIN, IST PHASE,
GIRINAGAR, BANGALORE 560085

NO.12, ‘SHRUSTI’, BESIDE IMPACT

COLLEGE, GODWIN SCHOOL
ROAD, SAHAKAR NAGAR
BANGALORE 560092

NO 49, AEC S 2ND STAGE, 16TH

625.00

162.50

500.00
162.50

125.00

125.00

162.50

125.00

50.00

125.00

125.00

162.50

162.50

650.00

162.50



B SHOBHA D BALIGA

SURESH RAO P

RAJESWARI J

LAKSHMINDRA
PRABHU H

LALITHA KC

SOMAIAH P K

DWARAKANATH T A

JANAKAPPA
RADHAKRISHNA A

NAGARATHNAMMA K
\Y

SUNDAR SHENOY R

VEERENDRA HEGGADE
D

SHANTHARAMA
KAMATH K
SHANTHARAM
KAMATH K

IN302927-
10214060

0002371

0000418

0000573

0002243

0002011

0002381

0000451

0001162

0001358

0001398

SHANTHERI S KAMATH 0001428

BOLA NARAYANA
KAMATH

CHANDRASHEKARA
SHENOY B

B01006

0001944

CROSS 5TH MAIN, SANJAY NAGAR
BANGALORE 560094

154 2ND MAIN 1ST BLOCK 2ND

STAGE SANJAY NAGAR 125.00
BANGALORE 560094

AUDIT EXECUTIVE, FINANCE
DEPARTMENT, THE HIMALAYA
DRUG COMPANY, MAKALI
BANGALORE 562123

NOT AVAILABLE 625.00
NO.2266/3C,5TH MAIN,
VINAYAKANAGAR, MYSORE 125.00
MYSORE

NO.180, GAUTHAMA NILAYA, 10TH
CROSS, I MAIN, II STAGE, ‘M’
BLOCK, KUVEMPUNAGAR M
570023

NO.143/G, 15TH CROSS,
ANIKETHANA ROAD, 250.00
KUVEMPUNAGAR, MYSORE 570023
AMBIKA HALL, SAVITHRAMMA

KALYAN MANDIR, ASHOKA ROAD, 125.00
TUMKUR 572101

125.00

500.00

NOT AVAILABLE 300.00
W/O SRI KASHI VISHWANATHA
SETTY, ‘SHASHI NIVAS’, BH 3350.00

RAOD, ARSIKERE 573103
S/O R RANGA SHENOY,
MAHALAXMI TEMPLE SQUARE,

SUBRAYA KAMATH'S LANE, 162.50
KARKALA 574104
PRESIDENT, SRI BHUVENDRA

COLLEGE TRUST, KARKALA 574104
S/O LATE K VASUDEVA KAMATH,

ADVOCATE, KARKALA 574104  162:50
SI0 LATE K VASUDEVA KAMATH, |
ADVOCATE, KARKALA 574104 '

W/O SHANTHARAM KAMATH, .o

ADVOCATE, KARKALA 574104

JAYA RAM 1ST FLOOR BARKE

ROAD MANNAGUDDA 325.00
MANGALURU 575003

S/O LATE VASUDEV SHENOY,
SUDHINDRA INVESTMENT, CAR  162.50
STREET, KARKALA 574104



PREMA S BHAT K

M GANESH KAMATH

ANITHA U KAMATH N

ARUNA G SALIAN

SUDHA R SHENOY

FRANCIS
N.P.MONTEIRO

SALVADORE
MONTEIRO

PADMANABHA KS

KHANDIGE ASHOK
PRABHU

ALICE D SOUZA

DEVADAS PAI B

MOHAN RAO B

RAJAVEERA INDRA

NARAYANAYYA
BELAGAJE

CHAMPAVATHI V
KONERI

HEMALATHA A-S
RADHIKA SHENOY

0002403

12033200059131
04

0001946
IN301135-

26860920

0001110

0100113

0100114

0000962

0000837

0001274

0002359

0001561

0001271

0001053

0001441

VASANTHI P KAMATH S0001718

YELTIMAR RAMA

0001719

RADHA NILAYA’, KALSANKA,

POST KATAPADI, UDUPI TALUK 125.00
KATAPADI 574105

KAMATH NIVAS MIYAR POST, 12500
MIYAR, KARKALA 574107 '
W/O LATE N UMESH KAMATH, 125000

‘SHANTHALA’, SANOOR 574114
TULASI, PITHRODY, UDUPI 574118 162.50
W/O RAMANATH SHENOY,

KANJARAKATTE, SANTHUR 574139 1620
3/13, ‘ANNA FRANCIS’, BAJPE,
(DAKSHINA KANNADA), BAIPE 2,50
574142

BAJPE, (DAKSHINA KANNADA),
574142 '
C/O.ABHAYA ASHRAYA,

MANGALORE, POST : ASSAIGOLI  125.00
574199

SIO LATE K NAMADEV PRABHU, o) ¢

BOLWAR, PUTTUR 574201

W/O ALBERT D’SOUZA, KALAIMAR
HOUSE, ARALA VILLAGE, ARALA 125.00
BANTWAL 574211

PROP : ARCHANA COMPLEX, PO :
BELLARE, SULLIA TALUK, SULLIA 157.50
574212

S/O LATE B RAMA RAO, IRAVATHA
HOUSE, OPP: JATHANNA SCHOOL, 125.00
BELVAI PO.- KARKALA TQ. 574227
S/O SRIDHARA INDRA,
BALLAMANJA BASTI, MACHINA
574295

NOT AVAILABLE

W/O VASANTH A KONERI,
‘EBENEZER’, KORANGRAPADY
574505

AYODHYAPATI DHAM,GANAPATI
TEMPLE ST. MANGALORE,
HARISCHANDRA MARG UDUPI
W/O S PANDURANGA KAMATH,
HOUSE NO 12, TEMPLE TANK
COLONY, SRI VITOBHA TEMPLE
ROAD M 575001

S/O Y SHESHAGIRI SHENOY,

157.50

157.50

162.50

125.00

125.00

125.00



SHANBHOGUE

YELTIMAR
RAMACHANDRA
SHENOY

NOELINE J PINTO

MOHAN SUBRAYA
BALIGA

SHANKER BHAT MV

SHANTHI M

MALLIKA SHENOY P

LEELA D BHANDARY

SHAKUNTHALA

ADYANTHAYA K

KAVITHA KAMATH N

SHENOY G K

RAMMOHAN
ADYANTHAYA B

NISHA VISHWANATH

VISHWANATH B K

0001720

0000720

0000587

0000640

0001342

0001649

0001778

0002393

0002430

0002419

0000624

0000625

TEMPLE TANK COLONY, SRI
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD,
MANGALORE 575001

S/O Y SHESHAGIRI SHENOY,
TEMPLE TANK COLONY, SRI
VITOBHA TEMPLE ROAD,
MANGALORE 575001

D/O MR G M PINTO, MERCARA
HILL, BENDORE, MANGALORE
575002

G-51, VAISHALI APARTMENTS, 4TH
FLOOR, OPP MANGALA STADIUM,
GANDHINAGAR MANGALORE
575003

ADVOCATE-H-3, RAMBHAVAN
COMPLEX, KODIALBAIL, 37.50
MANGALORE 575003

W/O M RAMA BHAT, FLAT NO.201,
Il FLOOR, ANAND VIHAR
APARTMENTS, LALBAGH
MANGALORE 575003

NOT AVAILABLE 125.00
W/O S DAYANAND BHANDARY, K
M C FLAT NO.3,R N E ‘A’ BLOCK,
LIGHT HOUSE HILL ROAD MAN
575003

W/O DR B S ADYANTHAYA, 3-31-
2510, VYASA RAO ROAD, KADRI
MANGALORE, 575003

D/O N G KUDVA, 601, MOSACO,
LALBHAG, MANGALORE 575003
5TH CROSS, CHANDRARADHA,
GANDHINAGAR 125.00
MANGALORE575003

P.AHOLDER FOR RAMMOHAN
ADYANTHAYA, NO.8, EDEN,
KADRI HILLS P.O. BEJAI
MANGALORE 575004

WI/O DR B K VISHWANATH,
‘KALYANIRAM’, KOTTARA,
ASHOKNAGAR MANGALORE
575006

S/O LATE B K G RAMAPPA PANDIT,
‘KALYANIRAM’, KOTTARA,
ASHOKNAGAR MANGALORE
575006

125.00

162.50

250.00

162.50

162.50

625.00

642.50

1250.00

125.00

125.00



GRACY D SOUZA
UDYAVAR REVATHI

RAMACHANDRA PAI
JAYASHREE B K

VARUA H

JAYARAM NAYAK P

SHANTHA KAMATH

GANESH BHAT P

KRISHNA BHAT B

JOHANNA THEODSIA
BHAGYAN

IN301926-
10408393

0000173

0000185

0000386

0000609

0000663

0000717

0000942

0001391

POOVAPPA SUVARNA U0001634

VINCENT SALDANHA

VIUAYANTHI V BHAT

NAGARAJA ACHARYA

B

JAYANTHI NAGARAJ

NETHRA MURTHY

LAXMINARAYANA
UPADHYA K

KRISHNAMURTHY D

0001665

0001788

0002400

0002415

0000486

0000501

0000516

F 203 LADY HILL RESIDENCY,
CHILIMBI HILL DALE ROAD, LADY

HILL ASHOKNAGAR, MANGALORE 162.50
575006

C/O SRI U RAMACHANDRA PAl, 500.00
TENKAPET, UDUPI 576101 '
M/G B SUMATHI KRISHNA BHAT, 38750
COURT BACK ROAD, UDUPI 576101 '
W/O KV BHANDARY,

VIDYARANYA MARGA, 16250

VIDYARANYA MARGA, UDUPI
576101

MERCHANT, C/O RAMANATH
ENTERPRISES, BADAGUPET, UDUPI162.50
576101

W/O MR SUDHAKAR KAMATH, P P

C ROAD, VOLAKAD UDUPI 576101 102-50
MADHU BANA, NEAR KALA KIRAN
CLUB, 76, BADAGUBETTU, UDUPI 125.00
576101

SI0 B KRISHNA BHAT, ADVOCATE, | o
COURT BACK ROAD, UDUPI 576101 162
C/O TV BHAGYAN, MISSION 195 00
COMPOUND, UDUPI 576101 '
S/O KITTU SALIAN, PROP: MODERN

HAIR DRESSERS, CHURCH ROAD,  162.50
UDUPI 576101

402, VASISTH APARTMENT,

BEHIND ALAALLAL THEATRE,  125.00

UDUPI 576101

C/O.U.R.G.PAI, OPP : ASHWINI

PHOTO STUDIO, TENKAPET, UDUPI 625.00
576101

SHREE NILAYA, OPP:SWASTIK

INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION, 750.00
BANNANJE, UDUPI 576101

SHREE NILAYA, OPP:SWASTIK
INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION, 250.00
BANNANJE, UDUPI 576101
SHUBHODAYA, ROYAL GARDEN, 162 50
KALSANKA, UDUPI 576102 '
S/O LATE K VASUDEVA UPADHYA,
8-3-59,LAKSHMI NILAYA, 157.50
KUNJIBETTU, UDUPI 576102
SHUBHODAYA, ROYAL GARDEN, 162.50

KALSANKA, UDUPI 576102



VEDAVYASA AITHALA

S

NIRANJAN H

RAMAKRISHNA
ACHARYA P K

SUMATHI KAMATH K

SHARADA BAI K

UNDAR NARAYAN
SRINIVAS BHAT

RAJESHWARI H

INDIRA A-S SAROJA
UPADHYAYA

GOVINDA RAO B

DIVAKAR M PAI

SUMATHI P

BRAAN D SOUZA JS

SREENIVASA RAO G

MALATHI S BHAT

CHANDRAKAR
KAMATH

KAMATH S S
GANESHMOORTHY

0001002

0001063

0001203

0001399

0001467

0000167

0001332

0001486

0001496

IN301135-
26874919

0001547

0001995

0000679

0000691

0001385

0001052

S/O S NARASIMHA AITHALA,
‘SUDHAMA’, SAGRI, P.O
KUNJIBETTU UDUPI 576102

S/O H LAXMINARNAPPAYY A,
LECTURER,M G M COLLEGE,
KUNJIBETTU, UDUPI 576102

S/O KUPPANNA ACHARYA,
VAISHNAVA NILAYA,
KUNJIBETTU, UDUPI 576102

W/O K RAMA KAMATH, C/O S
RAMAKRISHNA PAl, 2-1-62, ‘SHRI
MAHAMAYA’, GUNDIBAIL UDUPI
576102

W/O K AMRUTH KAMATH,
KUNJIBETTU, UDUPI 576102
RETD. MUNICIPAL P W
SUPERVISOR, DUGGANA BETTU
HOUSE, POST NITTUR UDUPI
576103

D/O H GOPALAKRISHNA
KEDLAYA, MAHAKALI ROAD,
AMBALAPADY, UDUPI 576103
W/O PV UPADHYAYA,
4/2/58C,NAYARKERE ROAD,
OPP:MICROWAVE STATION, UDUPI
576103

BEEDU COMPOUND, NAYARKERE
ROAD, UDUPI 576103

8/1/1972, SARALEBETTU ROAD,
MANIPAL, UDUPI DIST 576104
D/O P ANANTHA BHAT, PAPUJE
MUT, POST HIRIADKA, UDUPI
576113

S/O B PD’SOUZA, PALM GROVE,
KEMMANNU, UDUPI 576115

S/O G RAMACHANDRA RAO, C-17A
KAILAS QUARTERS, MANIPAL 37.50
576119

W/O K SUBRAHMANYA BHAT,

162.50

162.50

162.50

162.50

162.50

1175.00

125.00

125.00

162.50

162.50

162.50

162.50

ACADEMY QUARTERS 108, 125.00
MANIPAL 576119

S/O LATE P VASUDEVA KAMATH,
H.NO.107,ANANTH NAGAR, 162.50
MANIPAL 576119

NOT AVAILABLE 1737.50
S/O P M LAXMINARAYANA 162.50



HEBBAR

SHANKARNARAYANA

UDUPA A

VEDAVYASA

ACHARYA P 0000452
ASHOK PAI H 0000623
BHASKER PAI K 0000986
SHETTIPAL

NITHYANANDA 0001925
CHATHRA

HARASIMHA MOGERA 1115
RAMA S PAI BP 0001683

CHANDRAKALA PAI B P0001685

CHANDRAKALA R

SHENOY K 0001689
;ANDURANGA NAYAK (0011,
aHRILATHA SAITHAL 00 oec
SHOBHA R NAYAK 0002236
NETHRAVATHI

SHEDTHI 0000199

SHIVARAMA SHETTY K 0001067

GOVINDARAYA KODGI 0002374

IN301895-

K SURESH BHAT 10412124

HEBBAR, ‘GANESH
PRASAD’PERDUR 576124

NOT AVAILABLE 162.50
PAVANA H.NO.5 M.M. NAGAR,, 76,
BADAGUBETTU, BAILOOR, 125.00

PANGALA 576101

CORPORATION BANK, P B NO.11,
MAIN ROAD, KUNDAPUR 576201
C/O KAMAKSHI NIALAYA, DOOR
NO 456, NEAR VITTAL TEMPLE, 125.00
MAIN ROAD KUNDAPUR 576201

S/O MR GOVINDA CHATHRA,

HALLIHOLE POST, KUNDAPUR 125.00
576201

VI1I1-454-2, JLB ROAD, KUNDAPURA
576201

W/O LATE B P SADANANDA PAI,
OPP:ST ANTONY PRESS, 125.00
BRAHMAVAR 576213

W/O MR K RATNAKAR SHENOY,
D/O LATE B P SADANANDA PAI,

162.50

167.50

OPP: ST ANTONY PRESS, 125.00
BRAHMAVAR 576213

W/O MR K RATNAKAR SHENOY,

DIO LATE B P SADANANDA PAI, o o

OPP: ST ANTONY PRESS,

BRAHMAVAR 576213

S/O B YESHWANTHA NAYAK,
‘SHANKARA’, MANURU KOTA 162.50
576221

W/O MR H SHIVAPRASAD AITHAL,
LECTURER, KOTA 576221

LAXMI VENKATRAMANA NILAYA,
OPP. HINEMAHALINGESHWARA  37.50
TEMPLE, KOTA, UDUPI 576221

W/O SRI K SHIVARAMA SHETTY,
PANDESHWAR VILLAGE, 747.50
SASTHAN 576226

PANDESHWAR, P.O SASTAN,
SASTAN 576226

MELKODI, MACHATTU, POST
AMASEBAIL, KUNDAPURA 576227
HOUSE NO 2-53,
RATTADI,KUNDAPURA, 125.00
DAKSHINA KANNADA KARNATA

162.50

157.50

125.00



576227

S/O MR P N BHEEMA RAO, C/O MR
0001956 T NAGESH PAI, OPP: CANARA 625.00

BANK, THEKKATTE 576231

W/O J LAXMINARAYANA BHATTA,
SUSHEELAMMA J 0001390 HARIHARAPURA POST, 125.00

CHICKMAGALUR 577120

S/O SUBRAYA HOLLA,
0000921 PANCHAVATI MAIN ROAD, 162.50

CHANDRASHEKAR RAO
PN

RAGHAVENDRA HOLLA

us HONNALI 577217
STATE BANK OF
UDAYA KUMAR 0000433 MYSORE, THIRTHALLI BRANCH, 125.00

THIRTHAHALLI, SHIMOGA DIST.
THIRTHAHALL 577432
MANJULA N KERUR NOT AVAILABLE 162.50
BHIVASHANKAR | IN300239- {0, I8 \ADHIAL ROAD  157.50
MADHAV GOKHALE 10637407 | |

DHARWAD 580006
MADHUKAR KRISHNAJI

My NOT AVAILABLE 125.00

MALATI MADHUKAR

Mfyveii s NOT AVAILABLE 125.00

SAVITA MADHUKAR

Ay NOT AVAILABLE 125.00
S/O ANANDRAO, DESAI HOUSE,

BINDURAOG ANANDRAO 44, 15g DESAI CROSS, CLUB ROAD, HUBLI 250.00

DESAI 580020

PRAHLAD GIRIDHAR S/O GIRIDHAR, WALVEKAR GALLI,

DESA 0001457 HUBLI 580020 125.00
W/O LAKSHMAN KAMATH,

NALINI LAKSHMAN ‘MANJU-KRISHNA’, 37.WALVEKAR

KAMATH 0001262 PLOTS, KESHAWAPUR HUBLI 125.00
580023

IN300235. MIG 11/114, GANDHI NAGAR,

VENKATESH S BHAT 5 o002 UDYAMNAGAR POST, 157,50
DHARAWAD, 580030

RAMESH VITHOBA S/O LATE V A DESAI, AVERSA.

DESA 0001001 ANKOLA 581316 125.00

ARSHADA BEGUM W/O K B M MIRAN, NEAR URDU

BASTI 0001695 SCHOOL, KUMTA 581343 125.00
S/O DEVIDAS GOPAL ULMAN, C/O

8:_%?“ DEVIDAS 0001095 SHRI CHITRAPUR MATT, PO 125.00
SHIRALI, BHATKAL 581354

PREMABAI W/O CHANDRASHEKHAR SHET,

CHANDRASHEKHAR 0000518 C/O RAMESH PANDURANG SHET,  162.50

SHET MERCHANT, HALADKATTA



PADMAXI P K

KRISHNAMURTHY
ACHARYA

GURULINGAPPA
SHEDHAMALAPPA

RADABAI K.JAINAPUR

VASANTH BALIGA

CHANDRAKANT
D.BHAKTA

VEMBEN V S

SURENDRA SHENOY K

VIVEKA S

POONAM KURUVILLA

PRABHAT KUMAR
SINHA

THOMAS ABRAHAM

SUNIL HEGDE

RAVINDRA RAO

RAJENDRA DESAI M.D

PANKAJ MOWII

ARAVIND PAI

V RAMAKRISHNAN
PIETRO VERARDO
SUSPENSE ACCOUNT

0001297

0000950

0001972

0002495

0000064

0100064

0001238

0001400

0001570

0001018

0002289

0100048

0100079

0100071

0100059

0100060

0100202
0100203

SIDDAPUR 581355

W/O P KRISHNA BHAT, C/O HOTEL
PRASHANTH, OPP:RAILWAY 125.00
STATION GULBARGA 585102

S/O LATE SRI KV ACHARYA, LTRT

24/10, CR RD 15, ABL COLONY 157.50
SHAHABAD 585229

UMADI TEA MERCHANT, P.B.NO:

20 RABKAVI 587314 125.00
H.NO.122, BHANDUR GALLI, 16250
BELGAUM 590002 '
CIOK JPAI, 131 RANKA VIEW 51,
RICHMOND ROAD, BANGALORE 0%
600080

4, BRIDLE CT. BURR RIDGE, 2500

ILLINOIS U.S.A 60521

S/O SUNDARESH IYER, NO A5/12,
KAILASA PURAM TOWN SHIP, 162.50
TRICHY, 620014

M/S KOTACHERY BROTHERS & CO.
VI1/35, JEW TOWN ROAD P.B.270  125.00
COCHIN 682002

S/O KS ACHARYA, TC 15/1869,
GANESH PRASAD,

VAZHATHACAUD TRIVANDRUM 162.50
695001

701, DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD, 195.00
BEHALA, KOLKATA 700034 '
C/O DURGAPUR JEWELLERS, 250.00

BENACHITTY, DURGAPUR 713213
857. WEARIMUS
ROAD,WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, 52.50
NEW JERSEY, N.J. U.S.A 7675
212, THE STRAND, MANHATTAN
BEACH, CAU.S.A

NO.102, EDGEMONT DRIVE,
REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA US.A 25.00
92373

2266 CHANNEL ROAD, NEWPORT

12.50

BEACH CALIF, U.S.A 92661 25.00
138, NORTH WINDY POINTE,CA 25 00
U.S.A 92869 '
NOT AVAILABLE 75.00
NOT AVAILABLE 250.00
NOT AVAILABLE 250.00

NOT AVAILABLE 2.50



105, VISHNUPURI ANNEX INDORE

GIRISH SHRIVASTAVA 0002286 452001 250.00
BALAKRISHNA
ARMBUDATHAYA D 0001585 DHARMASTHALA 574216 125.00
180442.
Total

5



